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Executive Summary

White Shield Inc. (WSI) performed a Site Check and oversaw the excavation and disposal of
approximately 24 tons (17 cubic yards) of petroleum-contaminated soil from a gasoline release at the
Brookside Deli and Gas #619 site located at 32201 Kent — Black Diamond Road, Auburn, Washington.
This work was performed for WSCO Petroleum of Portland, Oregon. The release occurred when a fuel
distribution line was punctured during maintenance on the tank system’s cathodic protection system. It
was estimated that approximately 10 gallons of unleaded gasoline were released into the “tank pit”. The
tank system consists of three USTs, two USTs contain gasoline and one UST contains Diesel fuel.

The site check is required by Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 173-360. This report is prepared
consistent with WAC 173-360 and the Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology) “Guidance for
Site Checks and Site Assessments for Underground Storage Tanks” (Ecology, 2003). It documents the
activities that occurred at the site with regard to the excavation and disposal of soils contaminated because
of the release.

The fuel distribution pipe from the regular unleaded gasoline UST was punctured during routine
maintenance on the tank system’s cathodic protection system. Before White Shield initially arrived at the
site, the tank system was turned off and the leaking pipe repaired. White Shield oversaw the removal of
approximately 24 tons (17 cubic yards) of soil from around the UST. This soil was transported to
Regional Disposal Company for disposal at the Roosevelt Regional Landfill in Roosevelt, Washington.

Following excavation of as much soil that could be safely removed without compromising the integrity of
the remaining tanks and tank system, soil samples were collected from:

e The base of the excavation around the perimeter of the tank at a depth of 7 to 11 feet
below ground surface (bgs),

e The sidewalls of the excavation 4% to 6 feet bgs, and

e The excavation stockpile.

Each sample was collected using appropriate methods for the analysis to be performed and placed into
laboratory-provided collection jars. The samples were collected using the EPA Method 5035 protocol.
Sample containers were sealed, labeled, and delivered to an on-site mobile laboratory operated by Libby

Environmental Chemistry Laboratory of Olympia, Washington, a Washington State Department of / ' p——
Ecology accredited laboratory. Each sample was analyzed for: » CE: (
‘v Q
¢ (Gasoline Range Organics by NWTPH-Gx & l1“’L
¢ Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and total Xylenes (BTEX) by EPA Method 8021B "M(} 0

Eleven samples were analyzed. Analytical results of the samples collected from the tank excavation
revealed the presence of petroleum hydrocarbons above the MTCA Method A Cleanup levels for
benzene. The levels of toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes were all below the MTCA cleanup levels.
The analytical results for total petroleum hydrocarbons in the gasoline range did not exceed the MTCA
cleanup levels.

Because WSCO Petroleum desired to re-open the fueling station, the excavation was backfilled. The
backfill consisted of the imported clean pea-gravel fill material. The site was then graded in preparation

White Shield Inc. I
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for repaving. This backfilling is considered a temporary measure until WSCO Petroleum determines
what the remedial action for this site will be to address the remaining contamination.

It is recommended that WSCO Petroleum coordinate with the Washington State Department of Ecology
and enter Ecology’s voluntary cleanup program.

el 0 Al

Dave Polivka, LG, LHG
Environmental Services Manager
Ecology Licensed/Registered Site Assessor

White Shield Inc. : 2
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1.0 Imtroduction

White Shield, Inc. (WSI) has prepared this underground storage tank (UST) site check report to document
activities that occurred during the repair of an underground fuel distribution line from an unleaded
gasoline storage tank at the Brookside Deli and Gas #619 Site located at 32201 Kent — Black Diamond
Road, Auburn, Washington (Figure 1). This report was prepared for WSCO Petroleum Corporation and
is being provided to the Washington State Department of Ecology to satisfy WAC 173-360. The UST
site check activities were completed in accordance with the documents identified below published by the
Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology). In addition, the Ecology UST Site
Check/Assessment Checklist is presented in Appendix A.

Relevant Publications:

o  Guidance for Site Checks and Site Assessments for Underground Storage Tanks (Ecology, 2003);
e The Model Toxics Control Act Cleanup Regulation, Chapter 173-340 WAC

On September 8, 2010, White Shield was notified that a fuel distribution line had been punctured by a
contractor working on the cathodic protection system for the 12,000 gallon unleaded gasoline tank at the
site.

It was reported that the tank system was shut down immediately upon discovery of the leak and
approximately 10 gallons of gasoline were released into the backfill of the tank. The release was reported
by telephone to Mr. Luis Buen Abad at the Department of Ecology Northwest Regional Office on
September 8, 2010. .

The project scope was:
¢ To provide oversight of the removal of contaminated backfill
s To sample the soil that was removed for disposal,
s To sample the soil remaining in the excavation, and
» To prepare this report.

1.1 Site Location and Description

The subject property is located in King County, Washington, at 32201 Kent - Black Diamond
Road in the City of Auburn. The property consists of one parcel, Parcel 1821069085 (Figure 2).
This area consists of mixed commercial and residential properties. According to the King County
Department of Assessments, the parcel is 0.94 acres in size and there is one building built in 1987
located on the site. The legal description for the parcel reads:

Parcel 1821069085
That portion of the Northeast Quarter lying Easterly of Thomas Road Southeast,
Southwesterly of Kent-Black Diamond Road (SSH #5-B) and Northerly of Auburn-Black

Diamond Road Cutoff.
The King County Department of Assessments records show that the subject property is currently
owned by Min Sung Ki.
White Shield Inc. 3
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2.0 Site Conditions

The Subject Site contains one major structure. The structure is occupied by a convenience store, a
deli/restaurant, and a dog grooming business. According to a report obtained from the Washington State
Department of Ecology UST database (Appendix B), three UST’s are present at the subject site. These
tanks are reported to have been installed in June 1987 at the time the building at the site was constructed.
The database indicates that the tanks contain gasoline. However, it was observed that there are two
gasoline tanks and one diesel tank. The tanks are single wall steel in construction and are protected from
corrosion by a cathodic protection system.

The following discussion of the physical, geologic and hydrogeologic settings of the subject property is
based on information obtained from the Washington State Department of Ecology Well Log Database
(Ecology, 2010), the Washington State Department of Natural Resources (DNR,1991), and from the
Natural Resource Conservation Service (NRCS) “Soil Survey of King County Area, Washington”
(NRCS, 1973).

2.1  Topography

The subject property is situated at an elevation of approximately 390 feet (WGS84 datum). The
property in the area is generally flat with a slight local slope to the south-southwest. The regional
slope is toward the Green River, which is approximately two miles to the south (Figure 3).

2.2  Geology and Hydrogeology

The subject site is located in the Puget Sound Lowland physiographic province. The Puget Sound
lowland is a broad, low-lying region situated between the Cascade Range to the east and the
Olympic Mountains and Willapa Hills to the west. It owes its present-day geomorphic features to
the last continental glacier that covered the region approximately 10,000 years ago.

As the glacier receded, large quantities of meltwater were discharged from it. The meltwater
sorted material in its path and left very gravelly and sandy sediments that range in thickness from
4 or 5 feet to 80 or 100 feet. In King County, the Natural Resource Conservation Service
identifies this gravelly and sandy sediment as the Everett Soil Series (NRCS, 1573), The subject
site is underlain by the gravel and sand Everett Soil Series.

It appears that the depth to water is highly variable in the region. According to well logs obtained
from the Washington State Department of Ecology Well Log Database (Appendix G), the first
encounter of water in the region is between 9 and 100 feet below the ground surface (bgs) with
most first occurrences of water at greater than 50 feet bgs. Static groundwater level is typically
between the surface and 62 feet below ground surface (bgs) with most of the levels less than 25
feet bgs. At the subject site, borings drilled by Clayton Environmental Services in 2002 and by
SECOR in 1997 did not encounter water to a depth of 25 feet bgs. Based upon the surface
topography, the groundwater would be expected to flow in a south-southwest direction.

2.3 Soil Classification

According to the NRCS, the soils beneath the subject site are the Everett Gravelly Sandy Loam to
depths of 6 feet or more. The soil is considered “excessively drained” with a low available water
capacity.

White Shield Inc. 4
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3.0 Contaminated Soil Excavation

On September 8, 2010, White Shield was notified that a fuel distribution line had been punctured by a
contractor working on the cathodic protection system for the 12,000 gallon unleaded gasoline tank
(Figure 4). White Shield Inc. (WSI) responded to the site and met with Mr. John Phimister of WSCO
Petroleum and with the certified tank contractor, Mr. Robert Montgomery. Before White Shield arrived
at the site, Mr. Montgomery had repaired the distribution line and the station was operating. White Shield
researched the depth to water as well as the information that was in the Ecology UST database regarding
the age and construction of the tanks. Because the volume of gasoline released was small (approximately
10 gallons), it was anticipated that the resulting contamination would be confined to the backfill material
surrounding the UST. In addition, because water is greater than 25 feet bgs it was decided that excavation
of the soils surrounding the tank would occur.

On September 21 and 22, 2010, White Shield oversaw the excavation and disposal of approximately 24
tons (17 cubic yards) of contaminated soil. This soil was excavated from around the 12,000-gallon
gasoline storage tank using a vacuum knife excavator operated by Bravo Environmental of Kenmore
Washington. A vacuum knife was used because of the underground piping and the proximity of the other
tanks at the site (Figure 4). The excavated soils were placed on plastic adjacent to the excavation until
they could be sampled and disposal options determined.

Soil was excavated from the west end of the 12,000-gallon tank near where the distribution pipe was
punctured. The excavation was approximately 10 feet by 10 feet in size and approximately 7 to 9 feet
deep. Excavation was performed until it was no longer considered safe due to potential collapse of the
excavation sidewalls and the potential to compromise the integrity of the neighboring tanks. Upon
reaching the limits of the excavation, samples were collected for analysis. Because not all of the
contaminated soils could be removed from the excavation, the purpose of the sampling was to determine
the levels of the contamination remaining in the ground. In addition, a hand auger was used to bore to a
depth of 10 feet bgs. This is estimated to be the base of the “tank pit”. A sample was collected at this
depth and at a depth of 11 feet bgs, which is estimated to be in the native soil under the tank. Because of
the gravelly nature of the soil, it was not possible to hand auger any deeper.

4.0  Soil Sampling

4.1 Sample Collection

Following excavation of as much soil that was safely and logistically feasible at the site, soil
samples were collected from:

e The base of the excavation around the perimeter of the tank at 7 to 11 feet below ground
surface (bgs),

e The sidewalls of the excavation 4/ to 6 feet bgs, and
e The excavation stockpile.

Soil sampling and analytical reporting for this project were based on the current MTCA UST site
assessment and soil sampling guidelines and on the professional judgment of the Site Assessor.

During the soil sampling activities, several field-screening techniques were utilized:

e Olfactory Observations
e Visual Observations
e Organic Vapor Analyzer (OVA)

White Shield Inc. 5
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42  Sampling Methods

Sampling protocol was derived from the “Guidance for Site Checks and Site Assessments for
Underground Storage Tanks” (Ecology, 2003).

Each sample was collected using appropriate methods for the analysis to be performed and placed
into laboratory-provided collection jars. The samples were collected using the EPA Method 5035
protocol. Sample containers were sealed, labeled, and delivered to an on-site mobile laboratory
operated by Libby Environmental Chemistry Laboratory of Olympia, Washington, a Washington
State Department of Ecology accredited laboratory. Each sample was analyzed for:

» Gasoline Range Organics by NWTPH-Gx
s Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and total Xylenes (BTEX) by EPA Method 8021B

Figure 4 presents the locations of the samples. Appendix D presents photographs of the sample
locations. The material removed from the excavation consisted of silty sand.

4.3 Sample Results

Table 1 presents the results of the soils sampling. Appendix E presents the laboratory data sheets.

43.1 Tank Excavation Samples

Analytical results of the samples collected from the tank excavation revealed the presence
of petroleumn hydrocarbons above the MTCA Method A Cleanup level of 0.03 mg/kg for
benzene (Table 1). The levels of toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes were all below the
MTCA cleanup levels, The analytical results for total petroleum hydrocarbons in the
gasoline range did not exceed the MTCA cleanup level of 30 mg/kg for soils containing
benzene.

43.2 Stockpile Samples

Approximately 17 cubic yards (24 tons) of soil were stockpiled from the tank excavation.
As required by the Washington State Department of Ecology, these soils were sampled
following the Washington State Department of Ecology guidance (Ecology, 2003).
Three samples were collected from the stockpile (Samples SP-1 through SP-3; Table 1;
Figure 4) and analyzed for the same analytes as the excavation samples. Analytical
results revealed both benzene and TPH gasoline above the MTCA cleanup levels.

5.0 Excavation Backfilling and Site Restoration

Because stockpile samples contained petroleum contamination above the MTCA cleanup levels, it was
transported to the Regional Disposal Company’s transfer station in Seattle. From the transfer station, it
was transported to the Roosevelt Regional Landfill in Roosevelt, Washington. The bills of laden from the
disposal are presented in Appendix F. Because WSCO petroleum desired to re-open the fueling station,
the excavation was backfilled. The backfill consisted of the imported clean pea-gravel fill material. The
site was then graded in preparation for repaving. This backfilling is considered a temporary measure until
WSCO Petroleum determines what the remedial action for this site will be to address the remaining
contamination. Options may include some type of enhanced natural attenuation or in-situ chemical
oxidation.

White Shield Inc. 6
CHDr and Settings\dpolivka\My D \210-838-01 - WSCO - Brookside
Grotery & Deli\Documents\Active\draft report (2).doc




Brookside Deli and Gas #619 Underground Piping Repair &

32201 Auburn — Black Diamond Road Site Check
Auburn, Washinﬁton November 11, 2010

6.0 Summary and Recommendations

White Shield Inc. (WSI) oversaw the excavation and disposal of approximately 24 tons (17 cubic yards of
petroleum-contaminated soil from a gasoline release at the Brookside Deli and Gas #619 site located at
32201 Kent — Black Diamond Road, Auburn, Washington. This work was performed for WSCO
Petroleum of Portland, Oregon. The release occurred when a fuel distribution line was punctured during
maintenance on the tank systems cathodic protection system. It was estimated that approximately 10
gallons of unleaded gasoline were released into the “tank pit”. The site check is required by Washington
Administrative Code (WAC) 173-360.

Contaminated soil was removed from around the west end of the 12,000-gallon gasoline tank at the site
with a vacuum knife excavator and transported to the Regional Disposal Company for disposal. Soil
samples collected from the excavation revealed that benzene remained in the soils above the MTCA
Method A cleanup levels. Because of this, additional remedial actions are being planned. Because
WSCO Petroleum does not want to decommission the tank system, those remedial actions may include
treatment of remediation of the soils in place.

It is recommended that WSCO coordinate with the Washington State Department of Ecology and enter
Ecology’s voluntary cleanup program.

7.0 Standard Limitations

This report has been prepared to document the activities that occurred during partial remediation of a fuel
release at 32201 Kent — Black Diamond Rd, in Auburn, Washington. The findings and conclusions
documented in this report have been prepared for the specific application to this project and have been
developed in a manner consistent with that level of care and skill normally exercised by members of the
environmental science profession currently practicing under similar conditions in the area. No warranty,
expressed or implied, is made. This report is for the exclusive use of WSCO Petroleum Corporation
and/or its representatives

If new information is developed in future site work (which may include excavations, additional borings,
or other studies), White Shield Inc. should be contacted to re-evaluate the interpretations in this report,
and to provide amendments as required.

8.0 References
Ecology, 2003, Guidance for Site Checks and Site Assessments for Underground Storage Tanks,
Washington State Department of Ecology, Revised April 2003, 46p.

Ecology, 2010, Washington State Department of Ecology On-line Well Log Database
http://apps.ecv.wa.gov/welllog/

NRCS, 1973, Soil Survey of King County Area, Washington, United States Department of the Agriculture
- Natural Resource Conservation Service (formerly Soil Conservation Service), November 1973.

DNR, 2010, Geology of Washington — Puget Lowlands, Washington State Department of Natural
Resources website:
http://www.dnr.wa.gov/ResearchScience/Topics/GeologyofWashington/Pages/lowland.aspx
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Saaspte Lucation Sample Sample Benzene | Toluene | Ethylbenzene | Xylenes | Gasoline
Number | Depth (feet) | (mg/kg) | (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) | (mg/hkg)
Base of excavation
NB-7 0.13 0.33 nd 0.29 nd
WB-9 0.4 1.31 0.15 1.07 14
SB-10.5 0.24 0.5 nd 0.43 13
SB-11 0.17 0.52 0.07 0.46 16
Sidewalls
NSW-5 0.03 nd nd 0.18 nd
NSW-6 0.17 0.43 nd 0.35 nd
WSW-4.5 nd 0.1 nd 0.2 39
SSW-5 nd 0.13 nd 0.15 nd
Stockpile
SP-1 0.23 0.46 042 42 135
SP-2 0.61 0.51 nd 1.3 41
SP-3 1.09 0.2 0.07 0.6 14
SP-3 Dup 1.08 0.21 0.06 0.68 15
MTCA Method A Cleanup Level 0.03 6 9 30/100

nd- not detected
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—
ﬁ UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
ﬁ Site Check/Site Assessment Checklist Site #:

4 ¢ STALE Facility Site 1D #:

BINSTRUCTIONS

When a release has not been confirmed and reported, this Site Check/Site Assessment Checklist must be completed and signed by a
person certified by ICC or a Washington registered professional engineer who is competent, by means of examination, experience, or
education, to perform site assessments. The results of the site check or site assessment must be included with this checklist. This
form must be submitted to Ecology at the address shown below within 30 days after completion of the site check/site assessment.

SITE INFORMATION: Include the Ecology site ID number if the tanks are registered with Ecology. This number may be found on
the tank owner’s invoice or tank permit.

TANK INFORMATION: Please list all tanks for which the site check or site assessment is being conducted. Use the owner’s tank
ID numbers if available, and indicate tank capacity and substance stored.

REASON FOR CONDUCTING SITE CHECK/SITE ASSESSMENT: Please check the appropriate item.
: Underground Storage Tank Section

CHECKLIST: Please initial each item in the appropriate box. Department of Ecology
PO Box 47655
SITE ASSESSOR INFORMATION: This information must be signed by the registered Olympia WA 98504-7655

site assessor who is responsible for conducting the site check/site assessment.

BITE INFORMATION

Site ID Number (Available from Ecology if the tanks are registered): _ 97447
Site/Business Name: _Brookside Deli & Gas
Site Address: _3220] Kent- Black Diamond Rd Telephone: (503) 243-2929
Street -
Aubumn WA 98002
City State Zip Code
TANK INFORMATION o
Tank ID No. Tank Capacity Substance Stored
No Lead 12,000 Gallons Unleaded Gasoline
Premium NL 8,000 Unleaded Gasoline
Regular 10,000 Diesel Fuel

REASON FOR CONDUCTING SITE CHECK/SITE ASSESSMENT

Check one:
Investigate suspected release due to on-site environmental contamination.
Investigate suspected release due to off-site environmental contamination.
Extend temporary closure of UST system for more than 12 months.
UST system undergoing change-in-service.
UST system permanently closed with tank removed.

- Abandoned tank containing product.

Required by Ecology or delegated agency for UST system closed before 12/22/88.
X__ Other (describe): Repair of punctured distribution pipe

ECY 010-158 (Rev. 2-06)



CHECKLIST

Each item of the following checklist shall be initialed by the person registered with the Department of

substance has occurred.

Ecology whose signature appears below. YES [ NO
1. The location of the UST site is shown on a vicinity map. X i
2. A brief summary of information obtained during the site inspection is provided. X
{(see Section 3.2 in site assessment guidance)
3. A summary of UST system data is provided. (see Section 3.1.) X
4. The soils characteristics at the UST site are described. (see Section 5.2) X
5. Is there any apparent groundwater in the tank excavation? X
6. A brief description of the surrounding land use is provided. (see Section 3.1) X
7. Information has been provided indicating the number and types of samples collected, methods used to
collect and analyze the samples, and the hame and address of the laboratory used to perform the X
analyses.
8. A sketch or sketches showing the following items is provided: X
- location and D number for all field samples collected X
- groundwater samples distinguished from soil samples (if applicable) NA
- samples collected from stockpiled excavated soil X
- tank and piping locations and limits of excavation pit X
- adjacent structures and streets X
- approximate locations of any on-site and nearby utilities X
9. If sampling procedures different from those specified in the guidance were used, has justification for NA
using these alternative sampling procedures been provided? (see Section 3.4)
10. A table is provided showing laboratory results for each sample collected including; sample ID number,
constituents analyzed for and corresponding concentration, analytical method and detection limit for X
that method.
11. Any factors that may have compromised the quality of the data or validity of the results are described. .| NA
12. The resuits of this site check/site assessment indicate that a confirmed release of a regulated X

SITE ASSESSOR INFORMATION

David R. Polivka White Shield Inc.
Person registered with Eq_oiogy Firm Affiliated with
Business Address: 23412 68th Avenue § Telephone: (253) 867-6070
Street
Kent . WA 98032
City State Zip Code

submitting false information are subject to penalties under Chapter 173.360 WAC.

11/11/2010 ‘%w«)\ @\(P «M

I hereby certify that I have been in responsible charge of performing the site checl/site assessment described above. Persons

Date . Signature of Person Registered with Ecology

If you need this publication in an alternate format, please contact Toxics Cleanup Program at (360) 407-7170. For
persons with a speech or hearing impairment call 711 for relay service or 800-833-6388 for TTY.
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DATABASE REPORT

White Shield Inc.



— T Department of Ecology

W NASHINGTON STATE

Tank Data

King COUNTY

Summary

Septembaer &, 2010

Storage Tank: NO LEAD

Tank ID: 15353

SITE INFORMATION

FACILITY SITE INFORMATION

Site ID: 97447 Site Tag #: A0697 Facility Site ID: 93565538
BROOKSIDE DELI & GAS 619 BROOKSIDE DELI & GAS 619
32201 AUBURN-BLACK DIAMOND RD 32201 AUBURN BLACK DIAMOND RD
AUBURN, WA 98002- AUBURN, WA 98092
Phone #: (503) 243-2929 UBI: _ 600-417-377 001 0025 LatiLong 47° 18'45.4"/-122° 5'45.1°
TANK INFORMATION
TANK NAME: NO LEAD } Status : Operational Upgrade DT: 2/5/1998
Status Date Permit Expiration Date a
June 1, 1987 August 6, 1996 August 31, 2011 Tank Open
CAPACITY RANGE : 10,000 to 19,899 Gallons
PUMP SYSTEM :Pressurized System
SPILL PREVENTION : Spill Bucket/Spill Box
| OVERFILL PREVENTION : Overfill Alarm
COMPARTMENT DETAILS
TANK PIPING {
MATERIAL : Coated Steel Fiberglass
CONSTRUCTION : Single Wall Tank Single Wall Pipe
PRIMARY REL DETECT : Automatic Tank Gauging Automatic Line Leak Detection
SECONDARY REL DETECT :
TIGHTNESS TEST : Annual
CORROSION PROTECTION : Sacrificial Anode Corrosion Resistant
Compartment # ' | SUBSTANCESTORED | | SUBSTANCEUSED | | ~ACTUAL CAPACITY
1 Alcohol Blend Gasoline Motor Fuel for Vehicles
Storage Tank: PREMIUM NL Fankity aky
SITE INFORMATION FAGILITY SITE INFORMATION
Site 1D: 97447 Site Tag #: A0697 Facility Site 1D: 93565538
BROOKSIDE DELI & GAS 619 BROOKSIDE DELI & GAS 619
32201 AUBURN-BLACK DIAMOND RD 32201 AUBURN BLACK DIAMOND RD
AUBURN, WA 98002- AUBURN, WA 98092
Phone #: (503) 243-2929 UBI:  600-417-377 001 0025 LatiLong 47° 18'454"/-122° 5'45.1°
TANK INFORMATION
TANK NAME: PREMIUM NL l Status : Operational Upgrade DT: 2/5/1998
Install Date Status Date Permit Expiration Date ermanently Cl Date
June 1, 1987 August 6, 1986 August 31, 2011 Tank Open
CAPACITY RANGE : 5,000 to 9,999 Gallons
PUMP SYSTEM :Pressurized System
SPILL PREVENTION : Spill BucketSpill Box
OVERFILL PREVENTION : Overfill Alarm
COMPARTMEMT DETAILS
TANK | PIPING
MATERIAL : Coated Steel Fiberglass
CONSTRUCTION : Single Wall Tank Single Wall Pipe
PRIMARY REL DETECT : Automatic Tank Gauging Automatic Line Leak Deteclion
SECONDARY REL DETECT :
TIGHTNESS TEST : Annual
CORROSION PROTECTION : Sacrificial Anode Corrosion Resistant
I Compartment # { SUBSTANCE STORED [ SUBSTANCE USED r ACTUAL CAPACITY
1 Alcohol Blend Gasoline Motor Fue! for Vehicles

<ic Cleantp Progra




WASHIRGTOR STATE

gl Department of Ecology Tank Data Summary

Seplember g8 2010

King COUNTY

Storage Tank: REGULAR

Tank ID: 29349

SIE INFORMATIOHN FACILTY SITE INFORMATION

Site ID: 97447
BROOKSIDE DELI & GAS 619
32201 AUBURN-BLACK DIAMOND RD
AUBURN, WA 98002-
Phone #: (503) 243-2929 uBl:

Site Tag #: A0697 Facility Site ID: 93565538
BROOKSIDE DEL! & GAS 619
32201 AUBURN BLACK DIAMOND RD
AUBURN, WA 98092

Lat/Long 47° 18'454"/-122° 5'45.1°

600-417-377 001 0025

TANK IMFORMATION

TANK NAME: REGULAR | Status : Operational
Install Date Status Date Permit Expiration Date Per
June 1, 1987 August 6, 1996 August 31, 2011

CAPACITY RANGE : 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
PUMP SYSTEM :Pressurized System
SPILL PREVENTION : Spill BuckeUSpill Box
OVERFILL PREVENTION : Overfill Alarm

Upgrade DT: 2/5/1998

Tank Open

COMPARTMENT DETAILS

TANK | PIPING
MATERIAL : Coated Steel Fiberglass
CONSTRUCTION : Single Wall Tank Single Wall Pipe

PRIMARY REL DETECT :
SECONDARY REL DETECT :
TIGHTNESS TEST :
CORROSION PROTECTION :

Automatic Tank Gauging Automatic Line Leak Detection
Annual

Sacrificial Anode Corrosion Resistant

Compartment # | | suBsTANCE STORED
1 Alcohol Blend Gasoline

| susstancEuseD

‘ ACTUAL CAPACITY
Motor Fuel for Vehicles

Toxic Cleanup Program

Integrated Site Information System




v WASHATON STITE
Tlepartment of Ecalogy

KING COUNTY, Auburn

Regulated Underground Storage Tanks Site List

Site Name: @ BROOKSIDE DELI & GAS 619

Page 1 of 1

September 8, 2010

Facility-Site ID: 93565538 Location: 32201 AUBURN-BLACK DIAMOND RD Responsible Unit: NORTHWEST
UST Site ID: 97447 Auburn, 98002 Lat/Leng: 47.31261 -122.09586
Tank Name Tank Status Install Date Capacity Range | Compartment# Substance Stored
NO LEAD Operational 06/01/1987 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons | 1 Alcohol Blend Gasoline
PREMIUM NL Operational 06/01/1887 5,000 to 9,999 Gallons | 1 Alcohol Blend Gasoline
REGULAR Operational 06/01/1987 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons

Alcohol Blend Gasoline

[Report: TCP_web_reporting/RegulatedUSTs.rdl)

Toxics Cleanup Program

Integrated Site Information System

https://fortress.wa.gov/ecy/tcpwebreporting/Reserved.ReportViewer WebControl.axd?ReportSession=zdfa4t3mn gaqzgndxfznsu2... 9/8/2010
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CERTIFICATIONS

White Shield Inc.



INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

DAVID POLIVKA

The International Code Council attests that the individual named on this certificate has satisfactorily
demonstrated knowledge as required by the International Code Council by successfully completing the prescribed
written examination based on codes and standards then in effect, and is hereby issued this certification as:

Washington State Site Assessment

Given this day of November 21, 2008

_lr Certificate No. 8020698-U7 ”

sl

Richard P. Weiland
Chief Executive Officer

Adolf Zubia
President, Board of Directors

NG INTERNATIONAL ~ \ 3\ -/
S0\ CODECOUNCIL =

This certificate is the property of ICC and must be returned to ICC in the event of suspension ar revacation of the certificate.
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SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

White Shield Inc. -
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LABORATORY DATA SHEETS

White Shield Inc.



Libby En{/ironmental, Inc.

4139 Libby Road NE « Olympia, WA 98506-2518

September 27, 2010

Dave Polivka

White Shield, Inc.

23412 68™ Avenue South
Kent, WA 98032

Dear Mr. Polivka:

Please find enclosed the analytical data report for the WSCO Brookside Grocery

Project located in Auburn, Washington. Soil samples were analyzed for Gasoline by
NWTPH-Gx and BTEX by EPA Method 8021B on September 22, 2010.

The results of the analyses are summarized in the attached tables. Applicable
detection limits and QA/QC data are included. All soil samples are reported on a dry
weight basis. An invoice for this analytical work is enclosed.

Libby Environmental, Inc. appreciates the opportunity to have provided analytical
services for this project. If you have any further questions about the data report, please
give me a call. It was a pleasure working with you on this project, and we are looking
forward to the next opportunity to work together.

Sincerely,

SAhe/rh. Chilcutt

President
Libby Environmental, Inc.

Phone (360) 352-2110 * Fax (360) 352-4154 » libbyenv(@aol.com



LIBBY ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMISTRY LABORATORY

WSCO BROOKSIDE GROCERY PROJECT
Auburn, Washington

White Shield

Client Project # 210-038-01

Libby Project No. L100922-20

Analyses of Gasoline (NWTPH-Gx) & BTIEX (EPA Method 8021B) in Soil

Sample Date Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylenes Gasoline  Surrogate
Number Analyzed (mg/kg) (ng/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) (mg/kg) Recovery (%0)
Method Blank 9/22/10 nd nd nd nd nd o8
LCS 9/22/10 108% 101% 90
NB-7 9/22/10 0.13 0.33 nd 0.29 nd 115
NSW-6 9/22/10 0.17 0.43 nd 0.35 nd 103
WB-9 922110 0.4 1.31 0.15 1.07 14 198
$B-10.5 9/22/10 0.24 0.5 nd 0.43 13 110
SB-11] 9/22/10 0.17 0.52 0.07 0.46 16 88
WSW-4.5 9/22/10 nd 0.1 nd 0.2 39 85
SSW-5 9/22/10 nd 0.13 nd ~0.15 nd 95
NSW-5 92210 0.03 nd nd 0.18 + nd 83
SP-1 9/22/10 0.23 0.46 0.42 4.2 135 95
SP-2 9/22/10 0.61 0.51 nd 1.3 41 108
SP-3 9/22/10 1.09 0.2 0.07 0.6 14 95
SP-3 Dup 9/22/10 1.08 0.21 0.06 0.68 15 95
SP-3 MS 9/22/10 125% 115% 88
Practical Quantitation Limit 0.02 0.10 0.05 0.15 10

"nd" Indicates not detected at the listed detection limits.
“int" Indicates that interference prevents determination.

ACCEPTABLE RECOVERY LIMITS FOR SURROGATE (Trifluorotoluene): 65% TO 135%

" ANALYSES PERFORMED BY: Athanasius Shaw



Libby Environmental, Inc.
4139 Libby Road NE Ph: 360-352-2110

Chain of Custody Record

Olympia, WA 98506 Fax. 360-352-4154 Date: ' 3 | C Page: i of
Client: o Ta S eld I nc Project Manager: Pavi E, L K
Address: 5. =M | o Bow N Y Project Name: W\ < <o Resck aide €
Phone®\" 2 -% — Lo T Fax: 3~ 7 L0258 Location: SN G | koo Flack IS b o
Client Project# &, |0 —0 ¢ Collector: [h e 2 [, Date of.CoHection:"_ -] -
=
«Qj- J\Q \.
%@ &x\ooc? & o o ‘b@
'1- @ S
Sample | Container Y_%Q V.Q Y_‘bq’ \,ﬁ Q‘?;\/\QQ\ \‘&e \‘\Q’b ijq' A
Sample Number Depth Time Type Type \\0 \\O L/ SIS/ SSIE Qc" * Field Note/# Containers
1 NR- 57 AL &b L Lk X e
2 <\ = l: L :
3 W JIR ~ - 1Ly &
4
.,
7
8 WSy —H< |« AR
g < S - .:'\ \ ‘n(
10 1 < r L)t
11 )
3 N > s
13 <j_¢»’ - 4 ¥
4 < 5 ¢ &
15 !
16
17
18
R:ager:qu:shed by: Date / Time Received by Date / Time Sample Receipt: Remarks:
Réﬁn&uished by: : Date 1 Tme’? Received by Date / Time Good Condition?
Cold?
Relinquished by: Date / Time Received by Date / Time Seals Intact?
Total Number of Containers TAT 24HR 48HR 5-Day

Destnbution  Winite - Lab, Yelow - File, Pink - Onginator
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DISPOSAL BILLS-OF-LADEN

White Shield Inc,
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White Shield Inc.
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Well Log
Locations

Water Supply

Resource Protection

Decommissloned
Muitiple Well Types

Major Roads
State Highway
US Highway
Interstate
Streets
Sections
Cities
Counties
Water Bodies
Reservolr
Glacler

Marsh

Rock

Island

Water

Streams

11/9/2010



Flle Origing) a .th

%‘:%E%mgggg‘ c S i (a B WATER WELL REPORT Application No. f
rd Copy ™~ semmmmmmplony Y 07 /1] STATE OF WASHINGTON Permit No. ... .

(1) OWNER: Na.me! s .. S ’}—/ rl Addreas 3‘,3..2 7 %_UU,Q( M C)E @A_,l.%n

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: c(,umy,_}jflusf a 5,,;,, Sid oy, see.. eyl n RbE WM,

Bearlng and distance from section or subdlvislon corner @ /-Qé)
(3) PROPOSED USE: ©Domeatlc [§( Industelal [ Munieipal ) | (10) WELL LOG:
frrigation [ ‘Test Well I3 Other 0 | Formation: Describe b‘y color, character alze of moterial and structure, and

show thickneas of aquifersy and the kind and nature of the matarlal in each
(4) TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well

gtretum penetrated, with at least one entriy for ¢ach chunpe of formation.

(i more than one}.. MATERIAL TO
New well ) Method: Dug 0 Bored D

Deepened o Cable Drveng | Suctece € .

Recondltioned [J Rotary g‘ Jettad M 4
(5) DIMENSIONS - o —
1 Diameter of well . ) " A
- -gf‘u.:d]_,_

lncheﬂ
pritted.... SfL..... .1t.  Depth of completed well.. ‘{ (A

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Cas“lg III.Btﬂ“Ed CP * Diam. from .. C" 1t. to ...f
Threaded (J resmrene - DiAM. from ft. to
- Welded ﬁ s DiAML from 1t. to

e

|

<l ~| W~
%#t*~fi“°§

Ek}

Perforations: yerly wNoQ
Type of perforator uged r erhl >
SIZE of perforatlons //‘f.. in. by ' s
...... perforations from fdee tt to &of
. perforotions from . to
perforations from ft. to

snny

Screems: v No i
Manufacturer's Name
Type Model NO..emrasrimssaniein
Dlam, ...win. Slot 8lze from £, to
Diam. ...u.c.o. Slot slize frorn ft. to

2

Gravel packed: Yes if NDE Size of gravel; ”'?‘/ )
Gravel placed from e £, t0 i ft. -

Surface seal: yes ¥ No(l Jo what depth? A s)
Material used in seal... {A ..j /I L "l;f
Did any slrata contaln unmsable water? Yes O Notf
Type pf WALETT.ccocevsrmresisimsinens fy— Depih of at_rata ......... T, |
Method of sealing strata off

(7) PUMP: manufacturers Name
Type: HP

(8) WATER LEVELS: oo e e o

Static Tevel - £t. below top of well Date.. f/) b .7#1

Arteslan pregaurs ... ..1bg. per square in¢h Date.. "
Artesian water 18 controlled by.

4

(Cap, valve, etc.)

N Drawdown § 1 level L 2
(9) WELL TESTS: fowered below st Tover | Wotk startededed. Do 1020 Completeduydod e eces 15H.
Was a pump test made? Yes [] No W If yer, by whom? g

Yield: . gal./min. with #t. drawdown afier nre. | WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

”» [ n . [

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
" " " " irue to the best of my kanowledge and belief,

Recovery daim (tlme taken as zero When pump turned off} (water level

measured from well top to water level) o p [/ o,
Time  Water Level | Time  Water Level | Time  Water Level | NAME. J Aﬁ"fm‘;g"ﬂm f{comﬁmc (.{wa % prim)

e T e T Y Sy W 1_“_"

TS
y MM7 ...............................
{Well Driller)

Date of tes

Signed}..... . £3%7)
Baller test.. .‘1\7 gai/min, with ... C...f1, Grawdown after...edwn....hirs. [Signed]
Arteaian flow g.p.m. Date
Temperature of water.............. Waa a chemical anglysls made? Yoz [J Nn‘ﬂ License No... 0 l 3:3 .. Date.. , /.2-. 7 . 19, 7\1

(USE ADDITIONAL $HEETS IF NECESSARY)
8. F. No. 1396—0S—{Rev. 4-71), -
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D omprae mem o mas

File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner 5 Coby,
Third Copy — Driller’s Copy

. . é\\\ F\’(‘;Jd

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

AL C )Y
Applicaiien No. . 1}5

Permlt No. ..

(1) OWNER: name. Erltkﬁ.ﬁm E"'t_tkh’g

Address 2026 0. 8 5...’ 7% Auburn Ug__

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: county JSincsy.... .

% Sec.. ..7 1. 20N, R.&.. WM.

Beurng and distance from section or subdivision corner

(4) PROPOSED USE:

Daomestic [ Industrial J Munlclpsl’@(
Irrigation ] Test Well [ Other O

Qwner's numbar of well

(4) TYPE OF WORK: ({ wmore thon one)..
New well ﬁ Method; Dug [0 Bored O
Deepened O Cable [0 Driven
Reconditloned [] Rotary Y Jetted [

(5) DIMENSIQNS:
Drilled..... .2Z¥4..... ﬂ».

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
Casing installed: . {%. . piam. trom ...

Diametar of well ,
Depth of completed well.,, .

O L. to ...

Threaded [ - Dlam. {rom ... fi. o ..
Weldedﬂ ... Dlam. from .. ... fL 10 (s 1t
Perforations: yes

Na'qf
Type of perforalor used..... . ...
SIZE of perforstions ...

.. perioratlons frum .

perforations from ... .. .. ft.

. In. by L.

runs

(10) WELL LOG:

Formatlon: Deacribe by color, thardeter, size of malerial and structure,
show thickneas o} aquticrs and the kind and né!ure of the material in c‘égg
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of jormation.

MATERIAL FROM | TO

I Y - >
Bmuuszm.,u/ 2

.. perforations from .. ... cu. .. It,

Screens: vespg No
Manufacturer's NAME ... v orsiririion s s s

TYP®ucr: comemns
Diam. ..... «.. Slot slze ...
Dlam. .. ..... .. Slol s§z€ , e e

Gravel packed: ves O

Size of gravel:

NDN

Gravel placed from ... . ft. to ..
Surface seal: vesdf NoD  To wpat deptht .. / ..
Malerial used In seal. .. IJC leveg. ! g

DId any strata contaln unusnhle water? Yesl:_! Nol _ _
Type 0f WALEIT.vie . - wie winn - DEpth 0f slrata
Method of perlIng strald off ... L o s ciee i enmnne e
(7) PUME: Manufacturer's Name.. [ (e S
STYPE: e i wiie ponmrns sosmmense sstiner tnrenssars seavesnnien FLIP drosisassinsminsimnens —————

Land-gurface elevation
(8) WATER LEVELS nboveameaan s:a Tevel.... . e ft,
Static level A 1 .{t. below top of well Dntu‘
Artesian pressure ... ...Jb&. per square Inch Date...

Arterian water ia comrolled by...

{Cap, valve, etc.}

Drawdown Is amount watler level {a

(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below statle Teve

Was a pump test made? Yes 3 No (Q I yes, hy whom? .... . ..
Yield: gal./min, with fL. drawdown afler

- do e .3 .
- 2R TET "

Recovery data (time laken as zera when pump turned off) (wa!ar level
measured from well top to waler level)

Water Level

Time Water Level

Time

Time Water Level

Date of test

Raller test.. .gal Imln with ..... i, drawdown after............unl hre.
Arteplan ﬂow ..g.pm. Date
Temperature o! WaLCT. et v conere Wns a chemicnl analysis made? Yes [ No (O

_________ - S R A

;;l;:mﬂe;l-ll'{_r , 19. 3“{ Campletcd !I 7?:! " 199‘{
WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belicl,

f'(//l C.O /L-C

(Perlon ﬂr-r'n. or corporat (Type or prihnl

Mm_._..[_fze/zs:_..mam%_..g__ﬁge.tr%.ﬁ‘if

W —évﬂ.—.d»vn
ell Dﬂller)

[Signed]...uccun.
License Na............ ¢3—33 ........ Date..

(USE ADDITIGNAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)



WATER WELL REPORT
Byt Ongmal & st copy - Ecology, 2nd copy - owner, 3rd copy - driller
C&mégzgﬂz:{llgzconmsmn (%" cirele) ] 374_/0 ;/

O Decommission ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION Notice
of Intent Number.

el T J/V %é\
CURRENT
Notice of Intent No. L 1S 3GV
Urnuque Ecology Well ID Tag No. A BO-C 725
Water Right Permut No.

Property Owner Name Frowi< Jtovy Cp'e,u

PROPOSED USE: WM Domeste [dindustral [ Mumcipal Well Street Address 318 72 KE'J!_‘ 6 ! D!E QLQ
[IDeWater [Jlmgatnon [JTestWell [Other b
City @U L County: Kiee
[TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (sf more than one) M)cm:le
BNew well O Recondiuoned Method [] Dug OBored []Dnven one
O Deepened [ Cable B Rotary [ Jetted Lav/Long: Lat Deg Lot MinsSec WWM
DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well_ e ches, dnlled, G 2 ft (s,t,r still
Depth of completed well__€a 7. fu. REQUIRED) LongDeg— I-D__;g Mm/Sec
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS Tax Parcel No. _ 0 211EG~ GO2
Casing B welded G " Dam fom fl o) _fi. CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDURE
Installed: MYy 100 \nstalled *  Duam from fl to ft |Formation Descnbe by color, character, size of matenal and stiucture, and the
N kind and nature of the matenal in each stratum penctrated, with at least one
O Threaded Diam_f{rom ft to f entry for each change of information [ndtcate all water encountered
Perforations:  [] Yes BBNo (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS iF NECESSARY.)
Type of perforator used MATERIAL FROM ’ TO
SIZE of Pc:s n by. - in and no of perfs q\l;rt’m: G; Ilo ft S vrnface . s
Screens: @ ves [INo K-Pac Location = = ey front = Procau
Manufacturer's Name, i : }iq.-cjiﬂ? Iﬂ b J %{E g'
Tyge s+o. Wlese Sreel Model No__ TR, € QPN loroc 20

Statre level___ 2 © ft below top of well Date_ 7 = [ 8 -O3
Artesian pressure, Ibs per square 1nch Date
Anrtesian water 1s controlled by.

{cap,valve, elc)

Diam_ & 7 SiotSizes 006 from G 2 qte Gl n C lOV qr\o-\l 20 162
Diam Slot Sze from ft.10 fll |Cau - q;\q.\',( LfFiue 32 |G
Gravel/Filter packed: [Jves @ No [ Size of gravellsand lerca 1 2
Matenals placed from fl to ft
Surface Seal: BAyes [INo To whal depth? ft
Matenals used in seal [=] *X]
Did any strata contain unusable water? [ Jyes No
Type of water? Depth of strata
Method of sealing strata off ) EC T
d
PUMP: Manufacmrer's Name = V’E
WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevatton above meansealevel [t =

WELL TESTS: Drawdown 1s amount water level 1s lowered below static level
Was a punip test made? [JYes @No If yes, by whom?,

Yield gal /min with ft drawdown afler, frs -
Yield gal/oun with ft drawdown afer, hrs
Yield: gal /mm with ft drawdown after, hrs

Recovery data (tune iaken as zero when pump turned off)(water tevel measurcd from
well top to water level)

Time Waler Leve] Time Water Level Time Water Level
Dale of test
Batler last gal/min with ft drawdown after, jirs

Amest & pal/min withstemsctat_ G © i for [ b
Artesian fMlow gpm Datc

Temperature of waler, Was a chemucal analysis made? Oves No

sunDate_Z—L & —©.3 compleied Daie_~7—1 & ~23

WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION: I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construcuon of this well, and its compliance with all
Washington well construction standards, Materials used Esd the mformaticn reponed above are true to my best knowledge and beligf,

L ~S ol

Drller [JEngineer [JTramee Name (Print) ﬁﬂ"

Drilling Company _ ) ©h b0 Dm//lwq.Co Jue

Driller/Engineer/Trainee Signatur

Dnlier or Trainee License No. @233

Address [ca ‘7'/‘5/ /@d’-ﬁoﬁug S

Cuty, State, Zip R euto ~, a/ QBOSS

CODUBCIOI&‘WHP‘a(207Q ,\.b e 7 -.,18' -OG

If trainee, Heensed driller's
Signature and License no.

Registration
Ecology 1s an Equal Opportunity Employer ~ ECY 050-1-20 (Rev 4/01)




File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecolngy

Second Copy — Owner’s Copy
Third Copy — Drlller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WAEHlNGTON

/
Apphication No ' TS

Permit No. ....

(1) OWNER: yame......

A el 60 "fq,ﬂuﬂis z,,, mlt‘fi

(2) LOCATION OF

- : i
_B_g‘frlnx and dlstance from gectlon or subdivision corner _‘)

- ¢

Yo of ©E My

.—-j.“" s..)(

Lgi/*%

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic '@ Industrial [J :Munlclpalx

Irrigation [) Tést Well [} Other (]

Owner's number of well
({f more than one)..

(4) TYPE OF WORK:

New well [§  Method: Dug [1 Bored {J

Deepened D Cable [] Driven [J

Reconditioned [J Rotary B.' Jetted [J

(5) DlMENSIgNi Diameter of well .......52. ... (nches,
Drilled.... Depth of completed Well..... 9. 3.2

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Casing installed: “ Diam. from
Threaded (J Diam, from ..
Welded B Diam. from ...........
Perforations: vesn Now

Type of perforator used....... .....cmeer

(10) WE

L LOG:E!—I»?I T 7

Formation: Describe bP color, characler, size of material and atructure, and

show thickness of aqu

jers and the kind and hature of the material in each

atratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of farma ton.

MATERIAL FROM

Ciias Clacn Shio.o hevd ufu_s—Ll

rfo.ce

_;3___
v )

(i!-\... '] - ! \7
Gr_g.g_g.{jZL@_g eecd 153

3
TAF .

w I el (- LT~ S, 'J _-___.__‘a._iﬂ'—-?{
5 1 ':3‘3 et

SIZE of perforations .................... in, by in

....................... perforations from .........ccceee £ 80 woivvicivicnnnnn. fhL
.. perforations from .... .. ft. to .. ft
... perforations from ............ ft. to ft.

Screens: ves)  wWo [

Manufacturer's NAIME.. ...

TYDE......covvvrminisserisnsemeeneesessaninnsccosesersnenns. M0A8L NO e

Dlam, Slot slze . o TR0 crrennnn Ee

Diem., cocvviecnee Slot size ........... from ... ..... It

Gravel packed: Yeas (] No'& Size of gravel: ...
Gravel placed roOm ......ocoeniviieimrnnninns L T T, JO—

Surface seal: ves iy wo(

Materinl used in seal Ale. (o /1 /7_)
Did any strate contain umunble water? Yes []
Type of water?......cun.. DEpth of strata......
Method of seallng strata off... . i

(7) PUMP: manufacturer's Name. ... ...

TRWDIOL crticiiitsininsnsssnsss 040 SHotR IR ISR INTSESSPS

(8) WATER LEVELS:
I |

Static level . ..ft. below top of well Dnte / ./ 7/ ’7}
Arteslan pressure .. . ..1bs. per square inch Date..
Artesian water {8 comrolled by....

Land-surface elevation
obove mean aea Jevel..

""(Cap, vaive, etc)

Drawdown is amount watler Tevel i»

(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below satatic leve

Was o pump test made? Yes [ No 1§ I yes, Dy WhOmM?. .ocowcirinien
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after bra.

" "

" " " "

datn (time {aken &s zero when pump turned off) (water level
Rec%’:gured trom well top to water level)

Water Level | Time Water Level Water Level

Time

Time

Date of tes i . 3
Bailer lest.,..é ’ ..gal. Im.in wlm !l ..{t. drawdown after.. ... hra.
Artestan oW i ..g.pm. Date..

Temperature of water. .. Was a chemlcn\ anslysls mndn Yer D ND‘E

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

8. F. No. 1156--OS—(Rev. 4-71).

Work nu-tet—:lllj

L ,nfi

WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my knowledge and belicf,

NAME.. J’C‘Dhn 2.62.00.. Dr‘)//fnyg
Mdresslql—’l/f)flo'ya‘vi’

[Signed]...

License No......... CD‘;\ fbb ........ Date.......L...

CO 1‘/(

or prinl qg‘_

SE. fedon

(Person, irm, or corponuon)

..................................................................

JRT YA ¢

-

‘




File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy — Owner’s Copy
Third Copy — Driller's Coby

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2\

Applicalion No.

Permit No. ..., .

(1) OWNER: NameOanKV"!’mgnn e on_Attcen SIGERS Thomas Pol SE ﬁubun%'
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: conuMsh0.. N'/;l A2 SE WS adyseo D 1. 2hm. 5 o,
Beavlug and distance from secllon or subdivision corner ’ So = //:1 ME I/q / S/ "’q

Domestic B‘.Induatrinl. O Municipal O
Irrigation [1 Test Well [ Other ]

(1) PROPOSED USE;

(4) TYPE OF WORK;

New well
Deepened a]
Reconditioned O

(5) DIMENSIONS:
Drilied..... .. .M .},

OUwner's number of well
{If morg than one). o

Method: Dug ) Bored O
Cable 0 Driven
Rotary~Gl{ Jetted O

Diameter of well . ... c inches.
Depth of completed wellqa-ﬂ

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and st
show thickneas of nquivera and the kind gnd ﬂgture of the matmgiul';f eggg
stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

MATERIAL FROM TO
erfoce. I Q13
ol T I sang Clay B Wi-3

.y s.'qn ¥4

(6) CONSTRUCTION

Casing installed;
Threaded OJ

ETAILS:
.. Diam. from . Q E{Pm ] ‘44 ff.

' Diam. from .. -
Welded y. ............... " Diam. from ... .. ..

Perforations: vesp noW
Typt of perforator used

SIZE of perforations ......ee e s

.. perforations from . .

... perforations from .....

- perforations from ...

apas

Screens: vesg Nols(
Manufacturer's Name
Type
Dlem. ...
Dlam. .

. Siot slze ...
Slot slze ...

Gravel pncked: Yes[D Nol Size of gravel; ...
Gravel plaged £rOmM . crccernnnniesiinnns e

Surface seal; Yes )}

No O fal .depth? ..
Material used ln seal.. au

i\ —
e i W
}_ mECET \ . -
A <70\ T
PRI C

Did any strata cowtaln ununable wnterv ‘Yes O
Type 0f WALeIT it DEPE OF BETARA e cecssser s eeians
Method of aeallng strata off.

(7) PUMP: munutacturer's Name
Type:

. HP

. Land-surface clevation
(8) WATER LEVELS: gbove mean sea level,.., .
Static level ft. below top of well Date...
Artesian presaure ... ..JhE. per square inch Date...

Artesian water in eonlrolled by

(Cap, valve, eic.)

(9) WELL TESTS;

Drawdown {s pmount water level 1y
lowerad below statlc level

‘Wae a pump test rhade? Ygs 0O No If yes, by Whom?Z....cvvevens « rerisvseness
Yield: gal./min. with 1. drawdown after

N n "

I " " "

Recovery data {time teken Bs zero when pump turned off) (water level
meansured from well top to waoter level)

Time Water Level | Time Water Level | Time Water Lavel

Date Of
Baller test...
Arteslan ﬁow
Temperature of Water. s

ﬂp-m. Dnle

Whas a chemical analysls made? Yes [] Nn\d

.t 4010 ZFcompreten..... TLLO m??

Work started........

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well wae drilled under my jurisdictlon and this report is
irue to the best of my knowledge and bellef.

NAME.. :r[‘)nSon Dre //Jn@

Person. firm, or corporntlonl

C«O'

(Type o

(Well Drlller)

License No.......... Q )—33 ..... - Dale.... ?/ 0. 1979

.../0-“-.0

print

(USE ADDITIONAL JHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY 050-1-20

£



“=2] WATER WELL REPORT

Onginal & Ist copy Bcology 2nd copy owner 3rd copy dmller

CURRENT
Notice of Intent No

3

Lt 128949 9

~

FceLocy Unique Ecology Well ID Tag No ABO- £22
Construction/Decommussion ( x i circle) l 1_/ [’ g_
@ Construchion / / Water Right Permit No
O Decommussion ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION Notice
_”f Intent N o nber. Preperty Owner Name !
PROPOSED USE [l Domeste []Industnal  []Mumicipal Well Street Address [ gL3Q § E 3417 Th L
CIDewater [imganon [JTest Well [Jother
City QU bU""J County 1< | Uq
TYPE OF WORK Owners number of well (1f more than one) = 5 arcle
DNEW Well D Recondiboned Method D Dug D Bored D Dnven ‘Locatloﬂg 1/4 1/4 Mfa See 7 TWI’IA R—Q— one
Iﬂ Deepened LlCable WRRotary [ Jetted Lat/Long Lat Deg Lot Min/S WWM
. - ——— ————— ec
[DIMENSIONS Diameter of well_ G inches dnfied__ 18" 7 5t g,}t:,r smrlm 0 _
7 Depth of completed well __ . 22t QUIRED) Lo_:gzD’e% e 85%4111/&% "
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS Tax Parcel No _© 03
Casing B welded Diam from__ 33 ftwl&®7 a CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDURE
Installed [ Ltner installed Diam from ft 10 ft |Formation Describe by color character size of matenal and structure and the
O . Diam from ft to ft kind and nature of the matental in each stratum penetrated with at least one
Threaded entry for each change of mformation Indicate all water encountered
Perforations B Yes [Ino J (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IFNECESSARY )
Type of perforator used, S.‘-’-ﬂ - LD bee ~ MATERIAL FROM ™
SIZE of perfs_} /5 by_2._w andno of perfs_{OQfrom _HO g w200 G"‘c'-\/ ‘56\~¢Q SJ/ 7‘"\/ i 7 3 <o
Screens [ ves [JNo LK Pac calion__ Er\axl CI CA\/ — S'qu [e) S
Manufacturers Name, el s A VTTY 'p
Type - Mode! No Saec -—qm\/ e §G 7?
Diam "', Slot Size+ 21D from G2 fnw_lj2 Sllf}(
Dram Slot Size from, ft to fl < ‘O- N S /N 7 G &4
P
Gravel/Filter packed Bves F1No [ Size of pravelisand , ©1& ~ 6. 20 Sow 0 Q) H\; ooy wH |4y
Matenals placed from g7 fl lo | 22 - ¢ < {F~n Y\C-Y 'F VHQ == [17C
Surface Seal BB Yes CINo  To whay deptt? 1&¥ & ol G rCany 176190
Matersals used 1 seal___z R u"ho P
Dtd any stiata contam unusable water? [Jyes ENO
Type of water? Depth of strata,
Method of sealing strata off.
L 1 PLE Blauk 0o
PUMP Manufacturer s Name O 103 peein =5 ?IE%
Type HP L
LHpyc
WATER LEVELS Land surface elevation above mean sea level P Ble ot 2, 1222
Stauc level___s¢ -i‘r-sq/rbelow top of well Date, 4~ 29 "OD—\
Artesian pressure, s per square 1och Date
Ariesian water 15 controlled by |2 loe
{cap valve etc)
WELL TESTS Drawdown 1s amount water le_vel 1s lowered below static level
Was a pump test made? [Jyes B No If yes by whom?
Yield gal /mun with ft drawdown afér. hrs
Yield gal /mun with ft drawdown after, hrs
Yield gal /mtim wth, ft drawdown after________ hrs
Recovery data (tume taken as zero when pump turned off)(water level measured from
well top to waler level) ‘ . ——R_Ee_Eﬂ,y_E ]
Time  Water Level Tine  Water Level Time  Waler Level
N1 3 2002
YA~ B
Date of test ‘ UG\\I’
Baller tes! gal /min with ft drawdown after, hrs DEPT OF EU e
Atrtest al/mn withstemsetat___ 3 fi for ! ”3 hrs ) ' '
Artesian flow gpm Date -
Temperature of water Was a chemucal analysis made? L Yes B No - Strt Date 7= 20— 02~ Completed Datens ~2.9 =02

WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this well and its compliance with all
Washingion well construction standards Materials use: cﬁnd the information reported above are irue to my best knowledge and belief :

@Dnler [JEngimeer [ Tranee Name (Print) Br“- Bohrtowd Dnlling Company __ Y0 h rScu Dm” -
Driller/Engineer/Trainee Signature Address 1G4 1S ) o¥7h pee Se

Retor, A ggoss—
LT2% —o2

o 2.'33

Driller or Tramee License No

Cuy State Zip
Contractor
Regstration ﬁo Mg P07 Rinpyre

(If tramnee, licensed drller's




PO

Fite Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology

Second Copy — mezr s Capy
Third Copy — Drilter's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT

“tp w-

Apnllcgaucn No. o 75“-‘&’(:1‘

-r

o STATE OF WASHINGTON Permlt No. ...
(1) OWNER: e Fobp Foah o019, o Aua S, 3% s
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: countyF¥inte — .S, SE Y sec. 2. TQ-JN RS wn.
Bearing and dlatance from sectlon or subdiviston corner '3 1 & &l (.._.Jc,s'f L _morh, Dn ,__Febuni?
(3) PROPOSED USE; Domestic Industelal [} Muntelpal [ WWELL LOG:

)

Irrigation Test Well [ Other O | Formation: Dercribe by color, chamchr aixe of matertal and structure, and
i Shicknest of sauyiare and the kind and naturs of the material n cocn
a one enlry for sach change of forma
« Owner's number of we]]
(4) TYPE OF WORK: {¥rers than one}.... woocreirion . MATERIAL FROM TO
New well Method; Du‘ CI Bomd E] ~
Deepened Cable O Driven [J iﬂfﬁ&ﬂ- °
Reconditioned [] Rotary {  Jetted [ r@ e Sand — = PN { 3 18
2y Gf'ck\l_har«cjp i N
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well .. ... . fncher. | (9" paal C&L 7.5
Drilled . .lll\n Depth of completed well H ,2\ =N '75-—|- % .,
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: £ £ race | | _’35'?_3__/&1.
. . , & / =
Casing installed: . .CSZ." Diam. from ... S Lo T
Threaded [ . Diem, from ...
Welded‘q o Dism. from .. cawe -
‘ —
Perforations: yesg nes
Type of perforator used...
5IZE of perforations .. . in, DY ..o .. In.
per!ouuon.l from [P 4 T8 7+ I . A
.. parfarations from 1. t0 .
perforations from ... 1. to ft.
Screens: vesp No
Manufacturaer'a Name.| ; -
—_ Bodel No...oom i
e Slot slze from. .. ft. to ft. —-—
Slot elze ........... from ¢, to n.
Gravel packed: ves g wo ?Q Size af gravel; ... -
“Gravel placed £1om wusenndot e 04 e i vennens 2h -
Surface seal: yes No O at deptht ... 167 a —_—
Materlal used in seal. R 1ee G { G},
DId any strata conhln unusuhle waler? Yes D No)!
Type of wateri... D:plh of strata.. prmesaresrimian s
oft S ad #aE B fad
Melhod of nuﬂlng Etrata ) r\ el < i _I ! ‘f
(1) PUME: Manu!acturer': THAITIC. .ccovimmtns «  nmranss sovomssmssssss s sisasessgess sins aesssnses D% -
TTYDE  oiriresiiss sescmnsesmsmesnsomsfissesmsnins slsssssocasat: suimsssssassasssines HP AL Z f 1 gg
Land-surf levatl - -
{8) 'WATER LEVELS: Lond-surface clevation DEPT| OF Fcafogy
Static level . . ‘SE e, Delow top of well Date
" Artesian preusure e e ......Ibc. per square inch Date....
Artesian water is controlled by ;
. {Cap, valve, etc.)
r: ' Drawdown Is ambum water level ia
(8) WELL TESTS: lowered below aiatic level WOrk A B e 10. 0 Complated.c... B .m.c’o

Was a pump test made? Yes [J No {J U yes. by whom? ..
Yield: gal./min. with 1. drawdown nner

-9 qpm-s‘ﬁnm ;efq‘r*.vo& e hr_s .

" e ) 1"1'1-

Recovery dala (Ume taken ns zeéro when pump iurned orr) {water lavel
measured frorm well top to water level)

Woter Level

Time Water Level | Time Time Water Leusl

Date of !es! e
Baller test ... . -gal /mln whh
Artesian ﬂow, R
Temperature nf water. . ...

4 8 drav’adown atter.......
SR p.m Date... S
Wn.s a chemical n.na)yuln mldur Yea [ N’oﬁ

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

true to the hest of my knowledge and belief,

(Ferson, firm, or

[Simed].d............_ T

License No.......

(USE ADDITICNAL BHIXTS IF NECESSARY)

ECY 050-1-20

namz, sdohisow Orilliie o,

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction angd this report is

fec,

(TYPC or Pﬂnl)

v | T 05 SE Puider

goy

<



- rU /

d Firsi Copy with | {__ q I
g:lml:fn&olonv ﬁj !—\T E F@ER WELL HEPORT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Becond Copy — Ownar'sGopy | .
Third Copy — Diiller's Copy

Start Card No, Liu 989 %/

UNQUEWELLID,s el 7 /2

b-T&RQ 9asecve

Wreter Right Permit No.

(1) OWNER: tame_ Ropo oo ddS

v L/SEO /‘_5"7""l'ﬁ:‘.ie.5[:", L= llevee; ¢o g

(2) LOCATION OFWELL: camy [ 1A G

SW o S E use 7 121 ne G Ewn

(2a) STHEET ADDRESS OF WELL (reumsmoms_[FIXX__ SE 3107 PL, LK e 751

Domeslic

(3) PROPOSED USE: I Induakial ] Munkcipal O (10) WELL LQG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
O g:?;:::: Test Wall O Cther a Formation: Desodbs by oolor, charscter, size of material and structure, and ahw Hicknoes of aqulters
;‘I\‘dhobii{\dvd{lﬂumofh maievial in aach stfetum pepairaind, with at laast one entry for sach
- " [te Xrid) 3
(4) TYPE OF WORK: Qvmars numbor o woll mocmation
Abandoned O Nerw well Mathod: Dug O Boved O - MATERIAL FrOM T
Doeponed OO Cabie O DrivenC3 e cardd wrnavel O | %
Recanditionsd C1 Fotary s, Jetiad O Yo © ,'q.?‘ v e | 26
(5) DIMENSIONS: Oiametsr ot wal < noen, [ Grray @ fony~grauvel 20|52
Drifled ©  fsot. Depthof complated well He k. {'-'Pm-;.r_am.,q.‘- Cla~y g3, 10
e (% Yitap SewdL grave] |)60] )]0
(8) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: o MVQJ - < l'-'-’\"y 1) -
Casing Instal - oemwnm_ O awn [fO  n —J f
Welded .
Line Tnstal Diam. from fi.to r
Threadod —~  Diam. from ft.to R
Pertorations: Yes [ No [
Type of pertorator used :
SI2E of pertorations In. by R . in.
pasforations from .%o n.
perforations from .o i f.
perforations from (4]
Bereene: Yes [1 o ﬁ
Manutacturer's Name B e
Type Modal No. ) L =) ¥ "f
Diarm, Slot #ize trom K. to fi T *"'\
" Dlam. ____ Sictsiza from__ .t irs
" Gravelpecked: Yea[ ] No ﬂ Size of grave! . YL T3 na
Gravel placed lrom , tto . Adr,, I8
: =
Burtsce seal: Yor'ldl Mo [ | Towpajdepin? /¥ n Uty UH Q.
Materlal used in soal pertort . F by 14
D#d any sirata contaln unusabie water?  Yes (1 No IR Lugy
Type of water? Depth of strata
Method o sealing strala oht )
(1) PUMP: Manutacturer's Name
Type: i _ _HP. i ] i
{8) WATER LEVELS: Land-sudacs slevalion ' ) Work Blaried - 13, Completad i Bl & w_ I8
K 2 mean soa leve) > . .
Sttic fevol ~ fbekwtopalwel Drte /=~ F G o .
Acissan proseare ie oo sty ch Duce - WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:

Artegian wathr o e0l0Red by
. ' {Cap, vaive, &ic)

Wes a pump test made? Yes[ ) N It yos, by whom?

{8) WELL TESTS: Diawdownis amwy lovel is lowered below atatic level )
Yiold: Hoawdownafter_____ brs.

gal./min, with

e M%
(FERBON, Fifsd, OR CORPORA]

n (1) " "

Racovery daia {timo teken as zer when pump turned off) (wates lavel measurad from wel

{op to wale! level)
Tme Water Lavel Tima Water Level - Time . Watef Lovel
Date of tost
Bailor lost gel./min, with . droweiawn afler ws.
Aiowt (o 1.5 galsmin. whnstemsatal_L 9@ i tor ws.
Artosian flow g.pm. Dale -

Temparaturo of water WAy & chomical enalysls made? Yea [ Noﬁ

FOY OS0-1-20 an s ' f

| "conatructed and/or acoapl responsiility for conatriiction of this wall, and its
compllance with all Washington well conalruction standards. Materials usad and
the informatian reported above are Irue o my best knowledgs and balled,

v,

Y

e} 9
addrees | THIS” 1 OF /g-ueS(.——’. LewTor, tu

(Signed) Licenaa No,_ @273
Gomﬁuo«'a
R L I50C. 20 7 Date 77— 1 105

{USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

Ecology i an Equal Opportunity and Affirmativa Action smployef. For spe-
cial accommodation needs, contact the Water Resourcas Program at (205)
407-86800. The TDD number 15 (206) 407-6006.



oy 00( 69 sOILBORING REPORT Y .
' - 3 ' Notification # S /4'9(9'-/
| ProlectN me: M/W/,E, GLEN KETAIL chT‘:e Countv KNG~ 21-4E-135"

Drilling Method: H sS4 Location: N /4NW1/4 Sec 18 TZ//\{ R ég,
. Driller: U{-ﬂmaa.q R, Wndz Street Address of Boring:
o+ Firm: Cascad&ﬂDbllmg, Inc, .. 2az0! Kent-Black Damend de
i -.Signature W "« Water Level Elevation: N/A o
-+ Cousulting yfm: . o @»’%&/M ‘Ground Surface Elevation: N/A " ™
~ : Representative: Chrea, FHarrs Date of Drilling: 2/5.'/0 2 -
L K Invoice # R0bo '
f AS-BUILT WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION
i T T
o —Concrete Surface Seal 0-1% ft, :
I I i
o ! s CXA& C?M)GJ 5 1
Lo | |
P T
- I I
B Backsill e /A T |
! K_,—L:t—ttg—— - ft |
: 1 : : _ !
| T T
: | |
; I 1
! !
! '
! I
T T
| . ft |
| [
1 [
; | !
- | !
T T
| | L
I "
i " 9’5 2002 !
o FEB 2 o
| DEPT OF ECOLOT
1 |
! | Depth of Boring X2 ¢_| ¢ |
T : T
| I
. ; |
i . I
‘ ! | l
_ 1 : A

l SCALE: 1" = PAGE CF
ECY 050-32 (Rev. 11/69) '



-~
-~

e q(ﬁ | SOIL BORING REPORT
L \ s e Notification #.8 /4‘7(0';
Project Name MMLEL GLEN ﬂe;‘mu_ eNTR  Countyi KING-  2(-6E-IFD

Drilling Method: HsSA | Location:Nwl/dNw1/4 Sec 18 T 2N R &6
Driller: Uramcm R. Wiz, . | . Street Address of Boring:

Firm: Casca\de Drlllmg. Inca o - _3220( KentBlack Damond Kd Aukwu.,
Sionaturer el ik b= L Watér Level Elevation: N/A
Consultmci 2 A kB ﬁdps\/w " Ground Surface Elevation: N/A
Representative: Carem, Fur:s Date of Drilling: 2/ /o2 o

Invoice # A0by

IAS-B UILT WELL DATA -~ FORMATION DESCRIPTION

T T
: L Concrete Surface Seal " 0- L2 ft. )
l P /] i
! - Gredy/ »
| § Q/\A gr‘ou/t;, f S
T T ..
| |
! Backfill é:e_f“j“ L
| : I
T T
I !
| |
\ ! l.
] |
! i
T : T
! - ft -
! !
! -l
| S
} i
T T -
| i
g .
: RECE‘“VE- -
T FEB 2 5 2002 T
! ' ' OLOGY L
' C
: ---Depth ofBoring'-z—b.‘ o - | ,I
T - ' T
| I
[ L
| 1
‘l . S )
L , | L
SCALE: 1" PAGE __ OF

ECY 050.12 (Rev. 11/89)



o ®c1 0"\‘5 SOIL BORING REPORT . ?
w7 2 S Nohﬁcahon #S: 4‘?&:5‘
Prmect Name: MMLE‘, GLEN KETAIL CJ\]TIE County: lél I\]G- C2t-4E - /5"1)

Drilling Method: HS# Location: A{ull/4l\'u31/4 Sec 18 TN R X3

. Driller: Uamoay R. Wtz Street Address of Boring:
Firm: Cascade mmmg e, o~ . 2220 KentBlack Diamond Kd Aubtm‘,
Slvnaturf) . ‘ ; ,)_._—-— Water Level Elevation:... N/A .

Consultm§ Flrﬁ. (‘;@ ﬁ%kﬁ Svea Ground Surface Egiahcm. N/A.
Representative:  (Byvea Fesrvy's Date of Dmllm0 ’/S’f/cp :
v Invoice # 20b0 ' '

—

AS-BUILT WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION -
—r '
: —Concrete Surface Seal ,-,'0- Q\_,J ft. :
_ T ‘ _|
| 5 %ve GWQ/ /_Y :
|
-
-
{ J I
! sacksil_be > y
| - Clﬂ )‘ﬂ | .t :
T \ | ™
! |
- N o
L N\ |
' 4 T
TR S
: \ L
T § ‘ T
l . ' .
y N\ .
| | § ; , RECEWED ]
| N FEp 2 5 U0
H \ €pT OF ECOLqu
| \ D . |
! . .
! \,._-___' —————— ---Depth of Boring } ¢ :
1 :- -
T !
| .
| .
: I
| .
i I L
SCALE' 1" w - PAGE OF

ECY 050-12 {Rev, 11/88)



\ [
DO[.OU] SOIL BORING REPORT Y
S (O "o 7. Notification # S+ /496
Project Name:. MAPZLE GLEN EETAIL cATe County: KUNG- 2(2¢4 £ f?_Z)

Drilling Method: - -HSA Location:Nul /4Nw1/4 Sec 18 T 2N R@_&
Driller: Yamose K. Wiz Street Address of Boring:
Firm: Cascade. D/n]hng, Inc. oo _32220( Kent-Black Damend Kd Aubery,
Sienature: W \ Water- Level Elevation: N/A .
Consulfing I’(rn;{ M/ +o1 @r Svey Ground Surface Elevation: N/A
Representative: (%e.a,, F Date of Drilling: ’L! 5’/0L
v Invmce# A0b0 :
AS-BUILT YELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTIPN
T ] . T
: —Concrete Surface Seal 0= / 6 ft. - |
' ]
: gq"(x VIL Gl‘cwr;/g :
|
T T
' i
! Backfil ée/\ |
! Ay - ft, l
| H
n
1
T i T
: | |
! ' i
! |
|
- T
| - ft :
| - |
! !
! |
| _
T H
]
| RECEIVED |
i FEB 2 52000 |
' i
H DEPT OF ECOLOGY |
l f
' | I
\ % !
! ---Depth of Boring ‘\ : ¢ |
: T
B |
‘ |
| |
‘ |
1
1 4. ! L
SCALE: 1™ = PAGE OF :

ECY 050-12 {Rev. 11/89)



“ he quolq,:‘ SOIL BORING REPORT Bj
‘ ' : SR Notification # £.5 35
Project Name: M@ﬂ; Clen @_@@:{ (ks County: K—M@r 21-6E-18D
Drilline Method? Prolse. Location: vl /4 Nul/d Sec g T T 20 RLE
Driller:  F. Lufon (soble . Street Address of Boring:
Firm:Cascade Drilling, Inc, 3220| Keut Bl Dimsnd, Kd A-u,(rww..,,
Signdturés. Zpl | 5244, Water Level Elevation: .N/A _
Consulting Fifm: C fer, o T Ground Surface Elevation: N/A
Representative: é—z,ux Fervis Date of Drilling: /.. 25— 02
Invoice # 2o 0
AS.-BUILT - ) WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION
T T
: T —Concrete Surface Seal SNV ft, :
K 3 |
: X § 2 i
| - \ _‘;_
-+ \
1 [
L \ Backfill_Benrmm.re :
:
l \ C i [ =13 ft :
! \ MED BRown GRAYLL l
T % T
N |
B | \ |
|
N .
T \ T
| k - ft '[
| .
! § I
1 1
T § T
|
y \ :
N .-
[ \ —lr
TN l
]
i . .
: 3 2007
: \- --------- --Depth of Boring _/3_‘ 6] * Fes 1 :
T | DEPT OF ECOLC - T
| .
| i
! |
|
1 | , 4
SCALE: 1" : - PAGE OF

ECY 059-12 (Rov, 11/89)



-z
z

. >
=

k %qnw SOIL BORING REPORT 5‘
.t |/0 ’ : Notification #S /4953
Project Name: Ma,pb. GAenn Re}—uJ ¢, County: lém_q 2(-6E-I8D

Drilling Method: Probe. Location:Nu/d Nid/4 Sect$ T 2/ RLE
Driller:  F. Ly ny Goble, Street Address of Boring:

Firm:Cascade Dnllmg, Inc. . B220| Yeud BLDowovd S A-ulam,y\,
Signaturer Dt I A Water Level Elevation:  IN/A -

Consulting Fifm: (Lﬂw-hsm ELv\.u’  Ground Surface Elevation: N/A :
Representative: C:u:,p\, I~y S Date of Drilling: ) -25- o2 i

Invoice # 2040

: AS-BUILT ' WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION
T . . T,

: :;";;f‘;f A —Concrete Surface Seal - 0 ft, :

: Yl N
AN
] \ |
T \ -+

| o

: \ Backfill B2 yon 7 _ : ’
! % : CHp |- o7 ft 1L
+ § MED BRowmu Orpved _E_
I .
1 § [-or
[ N
| \ l-
1 l
T § e

Cls

: § - It I -
: \ : -
! § AN
T S
, N .

i T

i \ ' )
T \ RECEIVED T

: ' \ FEB 13 2002 N :
- \
~ LOGY

: \ mm - Depth of Boring_5~ o ¢ DEPT OF ECO . : :
T " T

1 -

| : )
i =
L] i gl
SCALE 1" = - PAGE o2 OF 2

ECY 0£0-12 (Rov. 11/89)

2
1T e



A SOIL BORING REPORT L
‘ N : Notification# S 14958
Project Name: Maple Glen Redud ok, County: Kiney 2/-6£-[FD

AN

-

O

Drilling Method:  Probe, Location: Nud/4 Nid/4 Sec13 T 2/A RbE
Driller:  F. Ly nyg Goble, Street Address of Boring:
Firm:Cascade Drilling, Inc, -: BR20] . Bl 2%,
Signature: ZJ)—W__ M S Water Level Elevation: DN/A
Consulting Fifm: (Lfa,t,}m E v, Ground Surface Elevation: N/A
Representative:  (Cnea. T-ery Date of Drilling: j-25-.02 .
v Invoice # 2040 '
AS-BUILT WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION
- ‘ T,
|| g ,\l\,::";;‘;? —Concrete Surface Seal .0~ ft. :
| 70 ' |
| 5 \ |
! !
PN L
| |
: . k Backfill_ B yomw 18 : '
! § CL/J.'IA) _ [ - g ft 1
—lr \ MED BRown (RAvEL _'r
] \ |
: \ |
| % .
|
il § T
.
: \ - it |
R
! % b
1 \ |
.-
H % RECEIVED
i § FEB 13 2002 |
: § pEPT OF ECOLOGY
N \ RECEIV™ . |
| N o
- | | % FEB 13 -y
: T --Depth of Boring __ 5~ ¢ o © DEPT OF EC i :
T . - T
| .
[ 1
| I
. | i .
A1 : N
SCALE: 1" = pace__ | oF 2

ECY 050-12 (Rov. 11/88)



U HPURULE PHUTEU (IUN WELL REFVRTT G\~ 719, 1D
Em “ “:l\-‘\{ ) STARTCARDNoO, A28 gf;

PROJECT NAME: _ £, COUNTY:
" WELL IDENTIFICAMONNG. __wanfa. LOCATION: NEVs #ﬂ s L8 TN R OE
DRILLING METHOD:__H SA STREET ADDRESS

onren;_Brend & Mal&%_, 32201 Kewt - B[MM@W,,
pirv; .Cascade Drilling, Inc, . WATER LEVEL ELEVATION; N/A _
SIGNATURE; _ /(W GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: _N/A :

CONSULTING FiRM: INSTALLED: __=72~}~% ")
nepresanTATVE: _R .  DEVELOPED: di
' 7288
AS-RUILT ' WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION -
T ; :
) 1
1 SR ENR T _ ' 1
: E,’,':'f’ \‘\ ol | CONCRETE SURFACE SEAL 0 - 3 ft. ,
: R \,3 p : z( LARLE. Cobbls [ :
! ?;\:‘3‘ | Sy Gl T
'. \\\ BACKFILL Q&M " L
ln N\ ki s =LA |
-+ % SAMOY | GUAVEC -
' | \ {Ligar Guawn)) |
t \ . .
' |
» : | § 13- 15 ft, ’r
LT -
L § S4raq [ codbig |
S \ | . o
RN }
, ! \ l
. T N -
: ! \ T
: { .§ A
N RECEIVED !
A § | e 11997 L
X I _ § EP : ‘
- S—A - DEPTH OF BORING /&' " :
- S .. " g
] -
! 1
]
| !
L L

SCALE: 1* = . PAGE OF
ECY 050-12 (Rov. 11/09)




e LT e R e LR EEEE

COUNTY:

, stanTcanono. 7 28 457

LocATIoN.NEW Ay M sec I8 Twnd/A n_GE

DRILLING MEYHOD:__t1 S4 . STREET ADDRESS OF WELL:
orwtsn,_Brent G Madoy_ - . Blagfe I Ko -
rAm:_Cascade Drillipg, Incd .~ WATER LEVEL ELEVATION: N/A
SIGNATURE: // - GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION; _N/A
CONSULTING FiRM; INSTALLED: __~2-9)~9 7
REPRESENTATIVE: DEVELOPED: Kl
7288
AS-BURLT WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION
vy k\_ N - .
PICNAYY | CONCRETT SURFACE SEAL 0 - 3 £
\'\’ () - ,
. 2.0 LAGE ot |
3 S GlAvEL
BACKFILL, _ R @M
.- : - /3 fk.
- ¢4t 98 Az
Sy | qudsEC

77

AZ&ZZZ¢QZZQZZZZ222249////222%:j

. DEPTH OF BORING /8 ' "

(Liger Quouw)

1% - 15 f.

Sty [ Cosbig

ARECEIVED

AUG 111997
DEPT. OF EGULLGY

SCALE: 1"«

PAGE

ECY 050-12 [Rov, 11/09)

OF

B P e T EE T e TR

S



START GARD NO. ’9 Z 35{5‘ /

aansRiet N
PROJECT N{\EE] D COUNTY: M‘/‘U’]g
wstunmm‘r‘tbng%g'k e i LoCATION. NEV: Al M sue_LK 'rwn__d n_@ﬁ
omLUNGMETHOD: HSA . STREST ADDNESS OF WELL:
oaiLLen:_ Prent (. Ma.lga, - Bla Kd -
rinn;_Cascade Drilling, Inc. ; WATER LEVEL ELEVATION: N/A
SIGNATUNE: __ /(W Wa : GROUND SURFACE ELEVATION: _N/A
CONSULTING FIRM: ' INSTALLED: __=2-9)~2")
REPRESENTATIVE: DEVELOPED: Jia
' 7288
AS-BUILT WELL DATA FORMATION DESCRIPTION
RIS 0 - 2 ft. ,

lf\

7
V' \,\ \>‘&’\
J “ -‘ , ‘\
VREAN 3 2> 4
» & w N
7] N ¢
h
-
[~

1‘

. CONCRETE SURFACE SEAL

| BACKFIIL e

A AL NI I,

ey

7N

-
I
1
l
i
i
-~
|
}
|
1
I
T
1
|
I
}
I
-
1
l
1
I
1
-
1
1
1
I
I
-
1
)
1
i
1
T
I
i
l
1
A

&vh PS

DEPTH OF BORING /6.

LAHE Cobbes /

S GlAVE

-& - /3 fEt.

SAmaly | quise
(DT Guaud)

I%- 15 Lk,

Sy { Cos bl

I e pp R T

SCALE: t*w

ECY 05012 (Rov. 11109)

PAGE.

OF




WATER

WELL
STATE OF WASHINGTON

7
5

REPORT Start Car No. W 42308

Wat nght Pem! Yo,

(1) CWNER: Name HASOM, JOGN

KENY, Wb 98031- 2|(\ - A -

2}, LOCATION OP WRLL: Count
2a) STREET ADDRESS OF WELY,

ror nearest address) 18530 AUB BIXK-DIA m,

Kéﬂ M1/ Secl8 T2l K., R6 WK

(3) PROPOSED USE: DONESPIC -~ {10) WELL Lo
4) TYPE OF WORK: er.;im_;-af well on; Descrl c character ne f materi
) rr? g‘:ﬁ E.a@rugfure, ﬁesBKu %Y ess o gqﬁ1 ers gn erﬁld
TN WELL and nature of the waterial 1n each stratux Eenetrated, uith -
. at least one entry for each change in formation,
{5) DIMENSIONS: 1a1eter of well nches -
Drilled 140 ft. Depth of coapleted well 140 t, HATERIAL ¢ GRAVEL SROH ’1‘9’
(6) couiﬂu TON DRTAILS: ﬁm sl“l'bn & GRAVEL 1 47 1
Cas E nstalled: 6 ¢ D}a. from 0 ft. to 140 ft. CRMRNYED SAMD & GRAVEL 51 56
:Da.%rol }’t%o . %mmimm 56 76
“a, fra SR o SAND W/0CC GRAVEL R
Perforations: gl!s HAFR gﬁ% VEL 94 107
T!'Be of oratYr used ROTARY smt BLOE SILYY smm H/ooc GRAVEL 107 140
SIZE of perforatlo 3415 og 1 in.
200 ora rom 9 ; 0°1 ft .
Ertorat ons frox ‘
rforatlons from £t to
Screens: ¥O
Ilanufacturer & Name
Dgg slot site Hggo% Yo. t, to t
" Diam. slot si:e fro gt:.to . it:
Gravel packed: B0 Size of gravel
Gl:a\.-gil1 placed from - ft to - ft.
Surf 1: hat depth? 18 t.
agerfg usggsin Bea)’ BRNTOHITE ELAH at Gepth o f
D1 an strata confaln unusahle: uat rvogostzata £
RLREod of sealmg strata off l/A T
7) PUMP: Kanufacturer’s Hame
X ), ‘ Type NfA B.P,
TERoDAEIMATIOS =S
(8) WATER LEVELS: d-surface elivgg on t
Static level 9 ft, "Belos Top of well b&ie 02/21/%
Artes;an Pres [ square inch Date

_Artesian Hager controlleébgy

Wotk started 02/15/95 conpleted oz,Lzl‘/ss

(9) WELL TBSTS: Draugown is_awount water level is lowered belou

a vel,
untesgla7 'If eg, b
mgpp gal./ai i e Yf&%um hrs.
Recqvery .
i Vathr 1evel me Water Lovel Tina Water Level

.. Date of test { !
al/uin,

Eﬁg te% qal?ng w‘ sten set at 105 fgﬁ 1 hﬁgs

: Telperature of uater Has a chemical analysis. ude? ) 1

WELL COHSTRUCI‘OR CKRTIFICATIO
;ruct djor ponmgmt! for. cop~

'*Iscongonof suelcﬁ ancg i
‘ el stan Haterlals used
E%:E.mn 0 n repo g& above are true to my best

B !Peraon, fm or corporation) (Type or print)
ADDRESS 3%1:1? ) 3
[S1em] £ 8 i f hepr -

Confrtration No. MORTHPD13TRO

License No. 0097

Date 02/22/95




File Original and First Cupy with
Department of Ecnlogy

Second Copy — Ownpr s Copy
Third Copy — Drilter's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

¢

*,/Ub"’ru ~—

Application No

Parmit No ...

: i (1) OWNER: name. qule. G)w }""‘sqrﬁﬂ-)
' (2) LOCATION OF WELL: county [S1e4S . |

— UF'.'. HM'. s::.....l..a'.. T. .-:“..N.. n....,.g...w.u.

Beuring and distance fyom sectlon pr subdivision corner

{(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic [J Industrial [ Municipal [}

frrigation W Test Well ]  Other (m|

Qwner's aumber of well

" | (4) TYPE OF WORK:

(10) WELL LOG:

Formation: Describae b color,
lhow thickness of uqu ers and the
stratum penatrated,

character, sizs of material and structure, and
kind and nature of the material in each
th ut least one entyy for each changs of formation,

New well i rn;e m;;: :;lx;ed) Dug . D - EdD . MATERIAL YROM TO
€ [ e ore
Decpened [ Cable O Driven O _Bneuu_.s‘naaﬂigﬂ.gel Q| 16
Reconditioned [ Rotny'g Jetted [ I:LU 9?& ud tf. Kot I l_a l&
v " 18 .
(5) DIMENSIONS; Diameter of well . ... G inches. ] :'9__3.1
Drilled . 1%,  Depth of completed well... ... X s ro __E"——" ———
Rrovy s oy gmug___ll_.l? -
B (6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: _7_3%12
! ‘ . . [a-) -
: Casing installed: CP Diam. from ... racy ‘ £ ?8?‘_3(’——"'
Threadad (3 2 Dlam. from . ... ... 4 - ‘:}' -
Wel.dcd"m. ... Dlam. from . . ... R
Perforations: ye ) Noyl -
Type of perforatol UEed ... i e rr = o s e i i
SIZE of perforations ... -
.. perforations 1mm - .
! .. perforations from .
.. perforations from ... . .« .
} , ’
Screens: mr No u 2D puisen pipe
Manufa J ;ﬂ*f o6 —_
Type. s'ﬁm ...... . Model No Tal@ScapCo
piem. ... ..5.. Slot slze .. I‘J !mm 7‘8 f. w0 S .. 1t -
' Diam ..... . Slotl site . .t to ft.
i A
- Grave! packed: yesg o B Size of gravel: .o e o ll'L'LL A
Grivel placed (oM ... - +vmen B 80 oo e e £, — 0" HES o
- —_— M fe
i Surface seal: YesT Na[J y what depth? -
' Materlal used In seal. ‘0 _’ Ql‘g- _
DId any strale contaln unusable water? Yer O NOF. .
Type of water?.. PR » 7.7 +1 1 T T 4 13 ¢: 17 OO N
Melhod of aeallng alrala ofl... ...
(7) PUMP; Manufaclurer’'s NRIME, ... v wrmenes o sermveers -
Type: . e . HP... —_— —

. Land-surface elevatloh
(8) WATER LEVELS: nl?ove‘menn sea l:vel.... .
Static level ...ft. below top of well Date. P,
Arieslan pressure . lbs. per sguere inch Date

Arteatan water [5 controlled By.. . esle v dmsuimoionioninn. s
(Cap, valve, etc.)

Drawdeown {3 amount water level is

- (9) WELL TESTS: lowered below siatic level

. Was a pump test made? Yes [ No [0 1! yes, hy whom? .
Yield: . gal./min. With f1. drawdown after hrs.

T Jdo " 2/ -
’ - IR Ter—"

- Recovery tata (time laken as zero when pump turned off) [water level
. measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Lovel | Time Water Levet Time Water Lavel
i
e b e
T PO SO UR
- Datle of 1est PR .
Balier test .. . gal./min, with A1, drawdown after...........c...hra,
_ Aresian low .o e aeee - Lo@paM. Date L. S

Temperalure of water

ECY 0501 0

Was a chemicnl anglyals madc? Yu C] No [:I

work startedombe e Lo 19,87 Compreret o] .. 0.7
WELL DRILLER’S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my lurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TQ‘\HQM’ Orilliws Co., e,

Parson, firm, or corporation) (Typi or print)

st 19U 10R T SE Rorsle tgas

{Signed]...

NAME...

e

Date... ‘5_ 13

02,33 .......

License No......

(USE ADDITIONAL SHELTS IF NECESHARY)



o File Original and First Cupy with
Department of Ecnlngy

Second Capy — Owner's Copy
Third Cupy — Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
- STATE OF WASHINGTON

.5//00//0(_//

Application Mu L)

Permilt No. ..., .

(l) OWNER: name. rn:-p]& Rw’fﬂ. Hﬁmwuu-ns Rﬁmmr*ﬁ’dreuma. ISM 3—2 V-"h\j‘-‘ HUbUr'u

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: counsy.£Sing...

= ME v My see IS r.2] N, RC....W.M.

Bearing and distance from sectlon or subdivision corner

(3) PROPOSED USE; Domestic [] Industrial O Munlelpal.g

Irrigation [J ‘Test well’ O Other [u]

Uwner's number of well

! (4) TYPE OF WORK:

! tif mege than one).. .
New well e Method: Dug [:] Bored (m]
Deepened Cable O Driven [J
o Recanditioned [1 Rotnry‘ Jetted [

(5) DIMENSIONS:
Dridled .... ...

Diameter of well .....
Depth ol completed well.....

G.. v NChes.

to %? ft.

It

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
o Casing installed: C" piam. from ... 1t.

(10) WELL LOG:

Formatlon: Deseribe by color, character size of material and struciure, and
show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nafure of the material in each
stratum penefrated, with at least aue entry for cach change of formation.

MATERIAL FROM | TO
Bmxon sond . o |%
Broww Sorcle grove ] Ly
_Q_m;m_c_f_q-a_'—gmwl-f Iy 225

mﬂiﬁ;‘f’— i _.__.__.‘28:'_.7".1_?_ -
.ﬂpz&;& *f ] LJ_Q_ &

el | 28 €%
! ____8'?3___._.

Threaded ] .. Dlam. from v to
k) A— * Dlam. from ... oo . to . I
Perforations: Yer O No?
. Tyne of periorator used -
SIZE of perfotatons ... wvvmevmsime 100 DY icvcimniccs e S0

perforations from .. . ft. to ... R 1 N
. -.. perforations from .. N 1 T3 TR
..... perforations from ... . It to 1t.

Screens: veso  no A
Manufacturer’s Name
Type...
Diam. cuoeoion o
Diam. ... e

from ... ...
from .o

Slot gize coven -
Slot slze ... ...

Gravel packed: vesg o Size 0of RIBYEL: w.ovoerscomessnnon
Grn\'el Placed fIom . 1 15 1 SRR o 3

L Surface seal: Yes

No {1 ‘-Mat dep:
Material used in'seal.

Yes [m}
- TYPE Of WARLEI umes . croriss conersnrsens

(7Y PUMP: manufecturer's Name

Typei .

(8) WATER LEVELS:

Static level ...
Arteslan pressure ..

DId any strata contmn unusane water? W - 13 1 Eié.‘: _ e
Depth of strata... .. L b
Method of seallng strata off... .. oo - conmenne - o s - _ ' :
- TR PARTWMENT OF ECOTTTTY R
. - | Njﬂ”:ﬁﬂn '\ ”I'l'” IT- -
HP RO
Land-surface elevation - -
gbave mean sea level.,
...ft. below top of well Dnlu Gﬂm‘&
....\bs. per equare inch Date..
i trol b,
Arteslan water jg controlled by TS TR T J
Drawdown 18 amouni water level 1
lowered below static leve Wark started.... ‘n '-1,:- 199‘(0 Compleled....c - 26 .. .\99(—

(9) WELL TESTS:

Was-a pump test made? Yes [3 No [Q If yes, by whom?. . « e vr civvenvannes
! Yield: gal/min. with it, drawdowyn alter

" 5 - 12

Recovery data (tlme tpken as zero whon pump turned off) (water laval
measured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level | Time Water Leovel Time Water Lavel
_ Dale of teat .
Baller test.... . gnl /min, wlth ................. ft drawdown after

g.pm. Date...
Wwas a chemical analysls made? Y 0 No []

Arieslan flow
Temperature of water . ou.

ECY (50-1-20

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my ktiowledge and belief,

NAME... 3-0"'"50" pN”f L. Iﬂ-«C

Person, ﬂrm. or corpor um ﬁype ar priml

Addmss/?‘ﬂr/as"q‘—ﬂjbﬂmtﬁgoyr

[Signed]..... \‘/g.a.n-gﬂ

FEIFTR.

0.8

(Weli Drilier)

License No..... O :}'3:} ................. Date...

{(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

C.').é

P 3



ng‘4 ._‘——l- —. é
S . L. = WATER NYELL REPORT Start taré No, V125804

i1

B i esarens e AT GO . AEP 813
{17 O Wako OERG RoBERT o ddrass 170 AR DK OLAOND AUBURY, WA SR
(2 LOGATION OF NELL: County K . . SSENC MUY Sects T2l RoRE W
L1 SAGE Mok of VELL'[of Mora, stoross) s soum e g~ V1 WU T Bt
N TR /A -V 5 -
{40 9PE OF woRK: Quner’s Augber of well } Foraation: Describa by color, charagter, $1ze of maternal
(1f norae than ong) { j 4n¢ structurg, and show thickaess of aquifers and the kind
HEW MELL Kathod: ROTARY | and nacure of the ngterizl in each stratun panetrated, with
T DT  o aa g nahe | Lotet one gntry f°[-9,%€€.fﬂ§9!_l'}_f&’[E!El?!: _____ o
Lol te o of oo ot Seas 11 {0 WS 287 E R
(61 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: ~ .~ " T aaeW SILT SAD & GRAYEL &, CONBLES ln 1o
Cesing 1nstalled: @ ° Dia, from+2  ft, to 32.08 ft, [ GRAY SILL. HI# I,.EMES BRI
' ¥ELDED . Dja. from ft. to . ft. | SAND & LR otu: (UM
Dia, from  ft. ¢ © ft. ) BROWR CLA L
Perforations: O - T ! : ‘ b
T“a of perforator ysed L " { RECEIVED l ;
1Lk of ugrf:{gtégng v gg. by " LI | )
arforations from . .. , |
parforations fros i N T 'i AUG 31 2000 ! |
______ EfffffEEfgﬂﬁ-ffﬁf_.--...-E:-E?--__--,_E:-_-----,-___} DEPARTMENT OF €GoLoaY | !
Scraans; YE§ ! WELL DRILLING UNIT ' i
Manufacturar's Nang ‘ COOK I | I
Type STA!!tESf STEEL H?dll Ka. ] ' i
D, § Blot 5128 20 ron 29.26 ft, to 34.25 ft. | , |
‘0iam, . - slot 8izs fron ft. to ft. i E
Grava) packgd: ko size of gravel ' t
arave p’accd froo -t to i, { : ;
surface geal: YES, To what dspth? 18 ft, | | |
Natarial used in aellylEIIOIl!E . B 1 T
Did an¥ strata contain unusadie water? W0 , 1 I
Tygt 0F water? Depth of strata ft. 1 |
....... ethod of setling strata off eeessssessssssraszzass] o
(7) PUNP: Mamufscturer’s kems - . . . T ! }
.......................... I sssemsisssssssssshiibsssszsezass] ] |
(8) WATER LEVELS: Land-surface slavation ! b
_ shovs memn sed javal ... - ft. | ,
Static leval - 13,8 ft, below top of wel Date 08/18/00 | ! i
ir%es;un Prgasuzgntruilshb%. par square inch  Date | | !
rLesTan weter r ! work started 08/17/00 - - Completed 08/18/00

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

[9) WELL TESIS: Orawdawn is amount watar laval is lowersed balow ; ¥ELL CONSTAUCTOR CERTEFICATION: - o
. gtatic leval. S -y 1 cons;ruct?d ard/or iccapt r_eaponslTﬂny for can-
Y15 & punp tost mada? M0 If yag. by whom? i struction of this well, and yts compliance with ali
“Yield: - qal,/min with t. dravdown after - hra, ¥ashington wali construction standards. Haterials used
) and the information reported abova are trug to &y bast
| knowledgs and belief.
Recoyary dats - )
|
{
i

Tirg ~ vater Level Tims  yater Level Tims  water Leval | NANE HAYES m%uul.'llc.

{Parscn, firm, or corporaticn) {Typa or print)
: ADORESS 5998 ERSWIG RD. BOW, WA
| age of test { f ! N ©7%a Yo 2
Bailar test § 7a_lnn.. 10.4 €. drawdown after 1 hrs, | [SIGKED] | ' License Ho, 1149
yir-tast qal/min. W/ stem sat at ft. for ré, l ‘
Artasian fiow q.h.0. ) Data Contractor's "
Terparaturg of water ¥as & chemical analysis sade? M | Registration No. HAYESOIN08JS Oate 00/28/00

7093



e e I 4

w4 WATER WELL REPORT

Ongmal & istcopy Ecology, 2nd copy owner, 3rd copy driller
Construction/Decomumssion { ' circle)

O Construction / I,I 7 Lf7%

& Decommussion QRIGINAL CONSTRUCTION Notce
of Itent Number.

Foovo'eh

- —

ACTIZO
/

CURRENT
Notice of Intent No

Umique Ecology Well [D Tag No
Water Rught Perrmit No

Ber

Property Owner Name Mo pmo- Sy

PROPOSED USE  [] Domestc %lndusmal %Mummpal Well Street Address | 874G ﬁubtau_— KL D'ama r-g E@
[rrigation Test Weil Other.
OOpewater [img City ﬁ —hbons County |t e G
ITYPE OF WORK  Qwners number of well (1if more than one), . N ! o circle
ONew wett [0 Rccondm(y\\demad Oow [Bored [DDnven Location 14 114 V‘ﬁ‘s sec 18 Twnsdl R ) \OJM e
Ul Deepencd [3Cable  [IRotary E] Jetted {,s.al[lrl;cl)ltlllg Lat Deg Lat Mim/Sec
Drameter of well inches drilled_____ ft it
PIMERSIONS D:aap[:] of copgiected well ft REQUIRED) Long Deg—— Long Min/Sec
Tax Parcel No 82106 ~00% - O/
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
Casmg  [Jwelded Diam [rom ft to ft CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDURE
[ustalled [ D f |Formation Describe by color, character, size of material and structure and the
Liner insta - iam from flto t
M i f fl kind and nalure of the matenat 1n each stratum penctrated. with at least one
[ Thread ——— Diam from Lo entry for each change of information Indicate all water encountered
Pgrfura[mns D YGS D ND (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY )
Type of perforator used, MATERIAL FROM TO
5 ftt ft
SIZE of perfs m m and no of perls from o ) Ja. (:OQQ.O"?' »1 S5 {owetg
Screens [1Yes [INo D,Knpac Location, & o I‘__O QN s g SG°
Manufacturcrs Name I A
Type, Model No CUee.p & Cp‘“’ m&'f_'s r
Diam Sloélze from fl to toell A treme o
Diam Slot Size, from ft 10 loas popd ‘T bollam
Gravel/Filter packed []Ye No [ Size of gravel/sand C‘)‘f‘ [ I-N ” \ BQJ{"& P{T‘Q
Matenals placed from, fi 1o fl P ressona, C‘{I\ct_;:tay LK)
SurfaceSeal [Jved [INo  Towhaldepth?___ f Cornfue, ' casin R
Materials used mn seal P ”q.__i) Q,_Q e ﬂﬂd‘vE&
Did any strata contain unusable wajer? [Jyes [ No f@f\é&m woe
Type of waler? Depih of strata
Method of sealing strata of/
PUMP Manufaclur%Namc
Type HP
WATERLEVELS Land surface eleyation above mean sea level
Staue level ft bptbw top of well Date &Y A n]
Arlestan pressure Ibs ffer square inch Date e (‘AE\
Artesian water 15 conlrolled ( 1 = = 6 ?.-Q“&
cap valve elc
£ BPR U oM
WELL TESTS Drawdown 1s amount water level 1s Jowered below static level v de O\_UU
Was a pump test made? [l Yes [lNo If yes by whom? T UF ot
Yield gal /man with ft drawdown after, hrs ‘;}EP
Yield pal /imun with ft drawdown after hrs
Yield _gal /mun with, fl drawdown after, hrs
Recovery data (tane taken ayero when pump turned off)(waier level measured from
well top to water level)
Time Water Level Time Waler Leve! / Time Water Level
/
/
Date of tesl ,/
Bailer test gal/min with ft drawdown afler hrs
Amtest _______ pal/mun with stem sct al, ft for hrs
Artesian Now, gpm Date - - —
Temperature of waler, Was a ehemucal analysis made? [ Yes [INo _512"1 Date_ 3 ~24=C Y Completed Dale g~25 —Cﬂ

WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION I constructed and/or accepl responsibility for construction of thus well, and 1ts compliance with all
Washinglon weli construction standards Matenals used and the information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belef

®oaner OEngincer ClTramee Name (Prnl) Bﬂﬂl

Dnller/Engineer/Trainee Signature_

:YO").A—"SCLJ Drilltng Company TOLTHSOU pm “lb:g. CQI ]NC

Address is/AS [@gﬂ'\ A'UG_ SE

=274

Dnller or Trainee License No

City. State, Zip Ke Lﬂbﬁ-"’. Lof AROSKT

If trainee, hicensed dnller's
Sipnature and License no

] co:1lractor'53'<:ffusmc,2°2&yr) Date.3 ~25-o4
ate

Regstration No
ECY 050-1 20 (Rev 4/01)

Ecolopy 15 an Equal Opportumty Employer



File Original and }irst Copy with
Department of Ecol OgY.

Second Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGYON

21foc-11 ¢

Application Mu.

Y,

(1) OWNER Name... A)L't Bend?)‘;

Address 18855 SE Aubunn Bk, Dmmond Rd., Aubufm,

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: County K.(:}'LQ

— SEQ Y .NE la Ser.'IB T.

2N, Rob WM

Beurlng and distance from section or subdivision_corner

{3) PROPOSED USE: pDomestic ¥ Industrial O Musicipal [

Itrigation [ Teat Well [ Other 0

Owner's number of well
tf more than one)..

Method; Dug O Bored O
Canle O Driven [
Rolnl’yd Jetted [0

(4) TYPE OF WORK:
New well
Deepened D
Recondltloned (]

(5) DIMENSIONS:
‘Drilted . 28...... A1

Diameter of well . 6 . . Inches,
Depth of completed well.. ... .4a...... ...

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Casing installed: 4 .
Threaded []
welded &

* Diam. {rom ...... 0
' Diam, from ... e
" Diam, £rom ... .. ...

ana

58558

Perforations: yesrg wNo ¥
Type of perforetor used.‘...... e b reraree h  vmvae s BeE e sepern weeereee et
S1ZF of perforatlony ... .ccviiviens, INL by L
. perforations from ... . ... £ W { &
.. perforatlona from ... v .o o L . It
... perforations from ... c.owewe . It L0 1t.

85|

(10) WELL LOG: B

Formation: Describe By color, character, gize of material and structure, and
show thicknaas of aquifers and the kind and nature of the matarial in each
stratum penetrated, with a¢ least one entry for each cl‘mnge of formation.

MATERIAL FROM TO
0 4.

Bu Tikb 4] 17
1718

Sereens: yesry No [
Manutaciurer's Name.. Jotnaon..
Typc..s & . Model No...
Duam. . . Q... Siot 3lze .0115 trom .23 ﬂ io
Diam. .... ... 5lot size o from o 2 to L.

Gravel packed: ves g Nom
(.r..vel p'luced lrom .-

Bize of gravel; ...
ft.w

Surface seal: vesy NoO)  To what depih? .....l8&.....

Material used 1n sead. .Bentondte

DJd apy strata contaln unusable woter? Yes O
Type of water?. .. Depth of strata....... wesnn e
Method of sealing stratd Off... . ove . ¢ e o rrmme e

(7) PUME: Munufaciurer’s Name..
Type:

(8) WATER LEVELS:

above mean seq lovel,
Static level ... - .5 - ateézs 87

..ft. below top of well
Artesian PressuTe . . ..ve .« o o lbS. per equare inch Date...
Arieslan water ls conlrolled by...

Land-gurface elevation -

(Cap, valve, elc.)

Drawdown is amount water level Is

(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below statle level

Was a pump lest made? Yes (7 No [ 1 yes, hy whom?. . ... o0 e eee s
Yield: _... Eal./min, with __._ti. drawdown after

" “ - 7]

n . . [ 3

necnvcry gala {time taken as zéro When pump turned off) (waler level
mensured from well top to water Jevel)

Tune Water Level | Time Water Level Timea Water Lsvel
Date o! test .. . G e e 4 e s
Baller test .00 gal/min with. . ].0 . .ft. drawdown lﬂcr................J..hn.
Arteslan flow.... ... .o o e E.p.m. Date... it e apmrmemsaesssreran

Temperalure of watcr. Was a chemleal analysla made'ﬁ Yes D No m

pl o gy

Wwork sterted....65€5287..... 19 Cumpleled b-2h-81.. .
WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the beat of my knowledge and belicf,

and, i

ar torporaiion)

Lo,
(Type or panl!

NAME. Mo:uthwu,t Pug:n,u

mnn

.
{Slgned]....f-.......&2.

(Well-Drﬂl.ur) OV

Date 62258787 oo, 10,

[icense No... ............ld

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

s e ALD 3 B



IRt ~ I 4

File Original and First Capy with
Department of Ecalogy

Second Copy — Owner's Copy
Third Copy — Drlller’'s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
BTATE OF WASHINGTON

[ A /v
Apphedalion Mu

i

Permit No. . .

(1) OWNER: wume Apbe T . ABm—f;

adcreas. [E 7 ) i - Black’ D/ém{-:ﬂ/ ??a’—_

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: county . . A 182l

Bearlng _and distance [rom gectlon or subdlvision corner

SYe — ALy Sl see 28 v, A, nlo v

ShieT Plr # s18/06

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestlc y Industrial 0 Municlpal [

Irrigation [0 Test Well [J Other [m]

Owner’s number of well
[1f more than one), ... .. ... .

(4) TYPE OF WORK:

New well ﬁ Method: Dug [ Bored [J
Deepened Cable K Driven O
Heconditloned [ Rotary [ Jetted [J
(5) DIMENSIONS: Dlsmeter of wen .. ....Le. tnehea.

Bt

Deilled . Z.F. 1t

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
(g" Diam. [rom f"’l 1. to 73 F4

Depth of completed well........

Casing installed: _

Threaded (] .. Dlam. from . ...... . to ... - .
Weldecﬁ .’ Dlam. from B s T TR 1t
Perforations: yes g No'Wf

Type of perforalor UARH. ... owine vorr s seevmesse o+ orv seans
SIZE of perforation3 ... .. ...

.. perforatlons from .
.. perforations from .. .
v perforations £2o0m .. cniie e

Screens: Yes O No n
Manufacturer'’s Name.
TYPL.csriins wmenan
Diam,

Slot size .. ..

(10) WELL LOG:

Formatlon: Deseribe by color, character, size of material and structure, an
show thickneas ¢of aqu{era and the kind and nature of the material in 'cucg
stratum penatrated, with at least one entry for each change of formation.

MATERIAL FROM

Al gkavef ... ___| ol
WA Dy E’/M %

&V _Ciand ¢ Lo eco oo !
% ZA_Semes Stna .| 24| ¥4
. bt of rMai | R

TO

e fROMO

Gravel packed: ves o No )
Gravel placed £rom ... vvveenne -

Dlam. ..iw..  Slot size -

Size of gravel: ...
VRN 1 S V< R

Surface seal: ves A No3 To what depth? ko

O 1715 3 A A O

Did any strata contein unuseble water? Yes O

Maler{al used ln seal. BﬂNmMJ. A~ .
No i
Type of Waterl. ... wovw oo Depth of strata..

—DEPARTMENT.OF FCQLOGY|.__.
_ NORTHWEST. REGION |, .

Methed of sealing strala of... ... -
(7) PUMPE: manulacturers Neme.. 20 e e oo eveesens — _
TYPE: ¢ i wimimin ¢ mmraninins smenne < HP o — ———— e — —_——
i . Land-surtace elevation e e —_= -
(8) WATER LEVELS: above mean sca level..,. ......guceee Sl
Static level .. .. 2 1.0 below top of well Dnta.._?.,.. o
-Arivslan pressure v wealDE, per square Inch Date. ...
Arteslan water is controlled By. .o monmmsisommar mersmn s - -

(Enp, vaive, ete.)

Drawdown s amount watler level is

3 -
(9) WELL TESTS: lowered below stiatic leve
Was a pump lest made? Yes Noﬂ 1f yes, by whom? .

Yield: gal./min. with {L. drawdown after hrs.
. . » L] [1]

Recavery data (tme taken as zero when
measured from well lop to water level}

Water Level | Time Water Level

Date of test . ... e s e ek e
Batler 1est..‘...7‘...<.gal /min, with. /S' «ft, drawdown after...
Arteslan AGW e e+ ¢ mieenes + < enBPadT, Dale..... R

pump turned off) (water level

Time Water Level

Tiane

LT

WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

NAMEEQW»&//‘VJJQ

(Pereon, firm, or corporation) t'rypeor prinl) e

Address L3 77 DRAYBY. T TkAA o

[Signed] ! 2 o N
(Well Driller)

Temperature of water ....... Wak a chemicol analysls made? Yes [J Noz

License No....... (744& .

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY (50-1-20



_— T m T T s

File Origlna! and Firsl Copy with
Daparimant of Ecology

Sacond Copy—~Owner's Copy
Third Copy—"Drlller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Stan Cerd No .. .“-\) ’....'

il
T

Water Rlght Parmi) No. b7 I el 9}

(1) OWNER: nemo._ IR v Pesckhirisy

Addresa

2160Y S 3)"’3'TH, I NN

(2) LOCATION OF WELL; County_[¥1229

ME S | § T2d N, Ao wu

{2a} STREET ADDDRESS UF WELL (or nonrast address) ( Tem &)

TB’Domamlc

(3) PROPOSED USE: D Irlgation Industrial O Municipal 1 | {10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION
[} DeWaler - TestWell [J Other (. Formation: Doscribe by color, character, aizé of malerial and strycturs, and ahow
thickness of aquifera and tha kind and nature of the materlal [n each siratum penetrsied,
{4) TYPE OF WORK: Ownear's number of well with af [saal one entry {or each change of informatloa.
) {if mors than ans) ' “BATERIAL - rrou o
Abandoned [ New well & Method: Dup [ Bored O S - - ——
Deapened Cable J Driven [l Svpface i < L3
Reconditionad CJ Rotary B Jetted [ Roess Sc wc,Oq Y 3 [o%
(5) DIMENSIONS: piameer of well G cohes, |3 C0tin) Nancloa./ 3| /g
DnllodJ___leel Depth ol completed well__.g-lr_.ll ' ater —£ ! l z '2‘5-
,Qﬂr:_cﬁ.)c_g-fov : 257 30
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: 7 : N
Casinginstated: 5 - piam. trom € w28 - T T o
Welded . N - —
Lwarinalalted (.) Diam. trom f.to "
Threaded * Diam. lrom . to 4]
Pertarations: ves[ ] No$ _ .
Type of parforalor used ~ ",
SIZE ol perforationa ‘In. by in.
perioralions from ft.to ft.
periorations from fi.to .
— e puraraliona from H.to R. R E c E I V ED
Scroaena: Yoa—D Nom
Manufaciurer's Neme A_BR_Z 3_ w
Typa ModslNo
Diam Slot size from ft. 1o ft. DE‘PT OF [_@LOGV
Diam _ Slot aize fiom. ft, lo .
Graval packed; veo L] NOM Sizo of gravel ’
Graveal placed Jrom fi.ie - fl.
Surface ceal: vos(R No[ ' To whet depth? 18 ft.
Melerisl uaed in eoal eatorle
Did any alrata contain unuaable watar? vegD NOE [ - -
Type of water?. Depih ol alzata - ot
Method of ssaling airala oH [ - - - -
{7) PUMP: paavmaciurer's Nama - o
Type: H.P
(8) WATER LEVELS:  [Rpdoinsaiiova”

staticlovel {3 h.belowlop ol woll Dato =4 =5 q*;

Arlealan pransaure lbe. per aquare Inch Data
Anesian water |s controllad by

(Cap, valye, sic))

(9) WELL TESTS: Drawd
Was 8 pump lest mado? Vaa
Yiald: aal Imin with

n is emounl watos levelis lowered balow slalic leyel
g‘ It yes, by whom?
ll drawnoum ﬂ"lf [U— |-

= [e=3
, 19. Compleled o~ § w13

WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:

| copatructed and/or accept raaponaibilily for construction of this well,
and ita complisnce with all Waahington well conatruction’ standards,

g -~ 5

Work stariad

Flacm-ory data {\lmp mken a8 20r0 when pump lurned on) (wnhu lovel maasuced
from well top 10 wslar lavel)

Time Walar Lovol Twno Wator Loval Tima Wetar Laval

Daie oftesl

Balar tost . gal./min, with

Artesian llow o.pm,  Dala

_ Was a ¢hamical analysiz made? chD No@

A

Temperalure of woler

ECY050-3:20 [10-BY} 1329

ft drewdown attar _____ hra.

Airtast .__LS-_ pal /min, with alem aeat at __.ZQ_ R for .__,ZL'-‘]J-nru.

Materials used and the informalion reported above are irue to my best
knowladge and bellef.

LHSOAJ r-‘l’la; Cc’

{PERSON. FIRM. OR CORPORATION) (TYPE OR Fﬁl)a e c.

pacress 1 TS Jo&TH v SE Ro o)
LicenuaNo.—OB_?—

NAME

{Signad) !
Contractor'a (WELC DRILLER)

R 1

OIS DC 205y, H ~ S .

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) 9



WATER WELL REPORT

{1 Oniginal & 1t copy - Ecology, 2nd copy - owner, 3rd copy - driller
Construction/Decommisston (“\" m ¢ircle) & j
® Construction /‘/ 7‘/

O Decomnussion ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION Notice
of Intent Number

S, [ IS

]

CURRENT

Notice of Intent No. Lt | SHO8 H

Unique Ecclogy Well ID Tag No. A HiH- H7€
Water Right Permmut No.

Dons Ranee)

Property Owner Name

PROPOSED USE: [ Domestuc [ Industrial

O Municipal
{CIDewater  [Jimgauon [ Test Wen

Clother

Well Street Address_ Z 825 2 1?01”:}4“—'& SE

Febons

P inoe

City County-
ITYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (1f more than one)
//
BlNew well [ Reconditioned ~ Method [Jpug  [JBored [ Drven Location LIM 14 Lﬁu Sec J®  Tun2l RQ_@’”
L] Decpened UCable BRowary [Jacied {141 ong: Lat Deg Lat Mi/S Wil
= o L ec
DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well Q inches, dnlled H; fl (s.4,r still
Depth of completed well __| | 2 fi REQUIRED) LongDeg——— longMi/Sec
Tax Parcel No, _| 7‘?600 OSCO

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS '

Casing Kl Welded * Diam from___ © ftwo_93 n CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDURE
Installed: O Lmner mstalted " Dam from ft to f |Formatton Describe by color, clharacter. size of matenal and sticture, and the

M kind and nature of the matenal in each stratum penctrated, with at least one
D fi i fi '
{1 Threaded tam from o ! entry for each change of informaton Indicate all water encountered
Perforations: [ ves BiNo (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY )
Type of perforator used MATERIAL EROM TO
SIZE of perfs in by m and no of perfs, from S fi to ft ﬁg c & 3
Screens: [ ves [No EKPac sL‘:c.r‘;mmn i~ Squco—qmue[ Drocon = | 7
ManufaclurEP Name Sohr , l )O P ~7 ) 3
Type cinless STwe]| Model No ___ T [<= Cangn ""”’"‘““Q re 2 .
Dam__ Co SlotSize_+ O€C_fom 92 o 102 1 | Sardgravel- brocod] 2 26
Diam C, WMﬁom 12 _fiww__H12 =& |l avy bee wbd 26 [ 30O
Gravel/Filter packed: [yes No [ Size of gravel/sand Sak GQ"* C,’, ravel- C1 NG, 236 33
Materrals piaced from fi_to _ft [l q,\,..q YU-V / 13 |2
Surface Seal: R Yes [INo tL -TE what depth? o) ft S'q;_CD-"F"hQ o PGV- Seepqq,e Q2 102
Materials used m seal erters/Te <Yy I_ZI'\I = f\a.y Clany | &% j12
s PN /

Did any strata contain unusable water® [ JYes ‘ No | - l , Q ey J L’z

Type of waler? Depth of strata 7

Method of sealing strala off,

PUMP: Manufacturer's Name

Type HP

WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea Jevel ft

Stauc level ft beiow top of well Date IF—l 22— q

Arlessan pressure, Ibs per square inch Date

Artesian waler 15 conlrolled by L T

: (cap.valve, etc ) REGE]) EP

WELL TESTS: Drawdown s amoun! waler Jevel 1s lowered below static fevel wnn 9l 4 900

Was a pump test made? [] Yes @No If yes, by whom? ?VIHI\ r% Bas - i~

Yield gal /min with ft drawdown after hrs -

Yield galfmun wath fi deawdown alter hrs nepPT OF ECOLO HY

Yield gal fun with, -_ft drawdown after birs =

Recoverv data {time taken as zevo when puinp turned off warer level measured fiaom
well top 1o warer {evel) )

Time Waler Level Time Water Level Time Waler Le vel

Date of lest

Bauler test_ gal /min with Nt drawdown afler_______ hrs

Aurtesty gal/mn with stemsetat_ 90 It for hrs

Artesian {low, gpm Dale - \_(,-."“Cb - e
Temperature of water, Was a chemical analysis made? (] Yes Do Start Date__.3 L’ Completed Date 212 )

WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION: I constructed and/or accept respansibility for construction of this well, and 1ts conpliance with all
Washmglon well construction standards. Malenals used and the information repoited above are true to ny_,bci‘knowledge and befr

Dnlling Company sgas> Dr ”luq, Ct.

[B Dntier CJEngineer Orramee Na%@ﬁh%cu

Dniler/Engineer/Tranee Signature

Address l‘ a4 [ Dgﬁ 4‘ L e, \SL’

o233

Dnller or Tramnee License No

City. State, zip_V@urTror, LOF cmcs:g’

Signature and License no.

Contraclo —
Regtslrat%sb#ﬁs nI2a2&RMN Date ~(2~0 Lj

Ef trainee, licensed driller's

Evology 1s an Equzal Opportunity Employer ECYVOSO-!-ZO (Rev 4/01)




- I Y
. Foe :
_ FATER WELL REBPORT Start Card Ro. 061 ?

L STATR OF WASRINOTON Vater Right Perait No.
. FEEEEE R P e A R e e - O R L L TP PP TR T L 7 R T
s RSN Mirews U600 SEIN B Ritor, i d00%8-
- ‘ z] LOGATIOH OF UBLL: count 'iiia ""“""""'"""""'"'T"’":"'"i'i""'"'"““."lh'-----==‘==:=====:=========:==========
Lo SRR e 0 T o et e 31 hoom s g gt 14 B S8 TR BB W
(1] PROPOSED USK: BOWRSTIC ,'7"""""""}'iiéi'iiﬂf.'i&&"'""""'"“"'"'"="'"=““=::“""““"
- BRI NS T DN T ST S L N R S S oD N R S T L I S T T S S N S | m e v e o o o o o i o 0 e B 0 e o e 8 e 0 im0 e o it e R e e
v (4) TYPE OF YORK; Ovner's Number of well } Foraation: Deacribe by color, chacacter, size of material
o (If wore than ome ( ond atracture, aad ehov thickness of aquifers and the kind
B Kethod: EOTARY . ___j ond nature of the material in each stratus ggnetrated, kith
T T e ey fr e she oo
b Drilled 0t depth of copleted well W0 Tt WL FC
© (6) cowsTauGTION pRWAILS: | Suoud sam & ouives EEE
CaulnE ingtalled: & 7 Dia. from® - [t. to §0 ft. { JIOM QUACIAL TILL = 3 f ]
VELDBD , Dia, fron ft, to ft. i AROYR CIMENTED SAND & QRAVEL | 18 I 1]
: Dia, from ft, to ft. } BLUR GLACIAL TiLL I 25 | 3t
== rm======--"BLUF CEMENTED BAND & OLAVEL (3 6
TEEE of pérfontqr used ROTURY BTAK { ! |
: . 8IZB of perforstions :‘15 in. by 1. . !
O 300 perforations from ) ft. todd ¢, | { }
: perforations from to . t | 1 I
perforations fron t. to i, H | |
| Screens: M0 1| ! l
o Nanufacturer’s Name - | { f
Trpe . Hodel No. | I |
— Dian, slot sice . [rom ft, to . [t |- | i
Diam. glot nize {ron ft. to ft. - | I I
- : Gravel picked: 10 ' Size o['gfavél } : !
, . Grayel placed froa ft, to ft. i | 1
_Surface geal: YBS To what depth? 18 1t, I I }
* Waterial used in seal BEWTONITE CLAY | I 1
Did any strata contain unusable water? MO . e I I
T,Ee of vater? Depth of strata . I, | I |
..... ethod of sealing mtrats o M rcirrsmiemsossensasa:] o
(7) PUNP: Nanufscturer's kawe . ! ! !
=:===::::=;:::f::::::::::‘::!:::::::::‘.‘:::::3:::::::!:::::::======I l '
To (] WaTERCRVELS: ) | L
| ) thove nean gey level ... . ft._l 1 i
: -Static Llevel [§  ft. belor top of vell. Date 08/01/8%", I |
. Artesian Presgure .  lbs, Ee: gquaee inch  Date O : o l i
- Arteaian water controlled by /A ( 1
R U York started 08/0/89 - Conpleted 08/01/83

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(9] VBLL TESTS: D{l:éﬂlﬁ ill_uount. vater level im lowersd belov | WELL CONSYRUCTOR CERSIRICATION:
~ static lavel, : .

" V¥as o punp test made? H)  If yes bg whon?
Yield: gal./uin with tl. dravdovn after hrs.

I .
} I constructed snd/or accept remponmibility for cop-
structior of thin well, and its compliance with all
| ¥qshi Il i derds. Materials used
| aghinglon we goqlhructxon ptanderds. Naterials use
| nd the informtion reported above are true to my beat
) | koowledge and balief,
Recovery data . , . S .
Time = Waler Level Time Vater Level Time Water Level | WAMR WORTHWEST PUNP & DRILLING
|
|

Person, fira, or corporation) (Type or prini)

AUDRESS iy seom
. Date ol temt { { : . i - _
bailer teg 5! [ain. t, dravdovn after hrs, | {STOMED] License No. 0087
! kir test 20  gal/uin. v/ gtem seb at 40 ft. for 2 hrny _ _
- Artesian:flov gopl. L Date | Contractor’s
Texperature of vater ¥ap & chewical analysis made? W0 | Registration No. NORTEPDINYPQ Date 09/09/88 .

Lin s . !
AERY '_f 1333 ——

Cog TRA S
A A T .-
B

IS R T TN
WAl s RUGY




File Original and First Copy with
Depnitment of Ecology
Second Copy — 0wncr s Copy

WATER WELL REPORT
STATE OF WASHINGYON

R T

IU/"

Third Copy — Driller's Copy
(1) OWNER: yupe.. PAUL Mgfrm

Applivation No 7
Permit No. .... -

Addresy

(2) LOCATION OF WELL: county..... . RING

o O S, Sec_./....‘g. r.27N, IR....‘!...‘W.M..

Bearlng and distance from sectlon or subdlvision corner

(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic [©X Industrial [1 Munieipal O

Irrigation [ Test Well [  Other d

Owner's number of well
(L more thEh ONB).. .. e o

A¥  Method: Dug [ Bored O
Cable O Priven [J
Rotary [k Jetted

(4) TYPE OF WORK:
New well
Deepened |
Recanditioned [J

(5) DIMENSIONS:
Drilled.......... 3l e ft.

Diameter of well . 6
Depth of completed well ....... X — 2.

(10) WELL LOG:

Formatlon: Deacribe b color, character, size of material and structure, and
show thickneas of aqu ers and the kind and nature of the material in each
atratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each’ change of formation,

MATER[AL FROM TO
topsoil, brown, dry 0 1

glacial till, brown, damp 1 g

sand & gravel, brown, wet. ?
water bearing sand & gravel 19

(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:

Casing installed: .
Threadod (]
Welded Kix

. trom
[ 551, . WNVRPRERUI 1 T 1 T
from ft. to

EEN

Perforations: ves g  mwo 4%
Type of perforalor used
SIZE ot perforations tn. by in
... perforations {rom ........ 1t. to %,
1
i

, perforationa from ft. to
perforations from ft. to

Screens: ya g Nofx
' Manufacturer'’s Name. .......
Type
Dlam.
DlAM. .vocininn

.............. 310t RIZE .cnrenirnes
Slot aize ... ...

Gravel packed: vesg  No gk  Size of gravel: wesnn
Gravel placed from ft. to e $H

Surface seal: ves¥y NoO T what depth? wodBon .

Materlal used In aeal...... ben't'on.‘c‘te -8 "cement
Did any sirata contain unusable water? Yez O3 No O

Type Of WBLEI T cccareccernannmn. DEPth Of Blrdtac e
Metnod of seallng Btratu of.

(7) PUMP: manutacturer's Name...........
Type:

HP

. Land-surf elevation
(8) WATER LEVELS: nggvcsmegﬁeua level,, 2 1
Static Ievel 4 it below top of well Dale [ j
Artenlnn PIERIUTE .. .cvvinr ovim 1B, per square inch Date........

Artieslan water 1a controuod by

{Cap, valve, etc)

Drawdown s nmountlwﬂler level iy

(9) WELL TESTS: lowared below static leve

Was B pump test made? Yes [0 No [J I yes, by Whom?. .. .. s covsmsmnse
Yield: gal./min, with f1. drawdown after

" " " ”

" n " (13

Recovery data (time taken na zero when pump ‘turnad off) (water level
messured from well top to water level)

Time Water Level | Time Waler Level Time Water Laval
Date of lnsj' ..... 3 l
Baller test...... 7. . gal./min. with...... N...... ft. drawdown afler........0.....hrs,

Arteslan flow
Temperatux"e of water...........

e f.pam. Dale
Was & chemical analysis made? Yes {J Ne (O

kB3, 19......... Completed....2=31783. 19

WELL DRILI_;ER'S STATEMENT:

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is
true to the beat of my knowledge and beliel.

Work started......

NAME.. N:)RTHHESTS PLUME. & ORILLING. CO..

Person, firm, or corporation) (’Upe Bhl:‘bflnt)

(USE ADDITIONAL S8HEETS IF NECESSARY)

ECY 050~1-20

Address.. 3245 Auburn Vay So_pi;_h_," Auburn, WA 98002
[Sla‘nedQ E ..... b
License N00097 Date. .

e 3





